T o, e e o N L
B O M 2 S o T nes 09402 c_|os0152
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 22—-K045-00 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFO. A 2004 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS RD | 05/09/03 - 030341
2. HOLES THRU FIBERGLASS FOR SCREWS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE B | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/10/03 - 030313
SILICONE SEALANT WHEN INSTALLED. C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/03/06 | AWM 060152

3. BBL NUT HEADS SHALL BE SEALED & SMOOTHED
OVER USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT.

4. BLACK PORTION OF RUBBER LATCH SHALL BE INSERTED INTO BLUE
RUBBER PORTION AFTER SUB—ASSY. TO PREVENT LOSS.

VIEW ON BOTTOM

NOTE:
— STD.
USE CAUTION_ WHEN DRILLING TEM v fum DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
DO NOT DRILL/TAP THRU! 01 | 1 | EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER 22—-K045—00
02 | 2 [EA.[HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5”X 3~ THINLINE 1617323
03| 7 | EA.] SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440
04 | 6 |EA.[NUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8" FH 1040187
SEE NOTE-4. 05| 1 |EA.| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 1142348
06 | 1 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
07 | 1 |EA.[NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” TH CHR/BR 1040211
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010
Mot Xz
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
BOSTON R CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 7/19/01 DRAWN:R DURHAM |DATEzo7/W8/02 |SCALE:NONE ;O?TOMSD;. MOLD NO.
APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 7/19/01 DWG. TITLE:
WHALER o [PBON | sonoz  |0AE 7;1;01 ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB—ASSEMBLY [T RELECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: 1. GATICA DATE:  10,/08/01 01060 09402 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07206 E 001352
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN._NO.
C | ADDED LEAD #5 105 & 106 (DELETE W/ OPTION 20-20238). sL | 10/09/03| zAC 031004
D | MYE '06: DELETED OPTION 20—70238 | MRZ | 04/05/05| AD 050334
E | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02,/03/06 | AWM 060152
WRE# | AWG COLOR FROM TO TENGTH INCHES] _ TERM TERM
100 2 RED _ |STBD BATIERY (+) BATTERY SWITCH POS 1 68 3/8RING | 5/16 RING
101 2 RED _ |PORTBATIERY (+) BATTERY SWITCH POS 2 48 3/8RING | 5/16 RING
104 2 BLK __ |PORT BATIERY () STBD BATIERY () 24 516 RING | 5/16 RING
®© [ 105 2 RED _ |TERM POST ENGINE 72 516 RING | 5/16 RING
®© | 106 2 BLK __ |ENGINE TERM POST 72 516 RING | 5/16 RING
110 6 RED _ |BATTERY SWITCH COMMON MAIN BREAKER 18 516 RING | 1/4 RING
11 10 RED _ |BATTERY SWITCH POS 1 BP, STEREO, OPTI BREAKERS 36 SEE DETAIL | SEE DETAIL
1A 14 RED _ |BILGE PUMP BREAKER STEREO BREAKER 2 SEE DETAIL | SEE DETAIL
112 8 RED _ |MAIN BREAKER LOAD SIDE FUSE PANEL 12 U4RING | #10 RING
®
DETAIL ON WIRE 111
1) CONDUCTORS ARE TO BE STRANDED TINNED COPPER WITH MINIMUM
TYPE 2 STRANDING FOR 1/0 OR SMALLER CABLE AND
TYPE 3 STRANDING FOR 2/0 AND LARGERCABLES PER ABYC E—9.
4 2) INSULATION TO BE PVC AND WITHSTAND TEMPERATURES
TO 105°C. CONDUCTORS AND INSULATION SHALL MEET
\ THE REQUIREMENTS OF SAE J378 & J1127.
111 14 AWG RED JUMPERS ATTACH TO WIRE 111 3) RING TERMINALS TO BE CLOSED END TYPE, TIN PLATED
10 RED NO FLEX COPPER, AND MECHANICALLY CRIMPED.
4) 1/2" OF ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING MUST OVERLAP
36 FLEX FROM END TO END CABLE INSULATION. USE RED FOR POSITIVE & BLACK FOR NEGATIVE.
5) LABEL ALL WIRES WITH SPECIFIED NUMBERS.
6) WIRES 110 & 111, ARE TO BE SHEATHED IN
FLEX FROM END TO END.
g 5/16R
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND_ TOLERANCES PER ANST ¥ 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ .1 X
XX = % .03 ¥ =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: . WOOD |PNE 08/09/01 |PRAWN:R CLIFTON |PATE:07/23/01 |SCALE: NNONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON == - - ; 2100R
‘ APPD: R CLIFTON DATE: 08/03/01 DWG. TITLE:
Wl o dontcif o [PESON [ SCHOLZ |P%E 08/09/01 | B AT TERY C A3 < [N REL EON NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 10/08/01 01060 0/206 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
BT PR e T 06102 - |osoezs
REVISIONS
1. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL REY. | DESCR. BY DAt APPYD. | ECHNO
. A 09/18/01
COMPLY WITH NMMA, USCG STANDARDS, B 5555?&” Nﬂ?r?biri%NS§gte$r:J/R§p%\llJ Att.Border. :)V?\/I 03//24//03 th:(;: 8;8333?
AND ABYC RECOMMENDATIONS. C | REPOSITION BILGE PUMP & CALL OUT DIMENSION OF 2.75.| SL | 09/17/03 | 7AC | 0309186
SECURE EVERY 14" TYPICAL. D | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER.| TS | 02/02/06 | AVM | 060153
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS. E | CHANGED PART NO. & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM #3.] JC | 06/16/06 | AVM | 060624
3. APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED
HOLES FOR MTG. SCREWS JUST PRIOR Parts List
TO INSTALLING THE SCREWS. TEM] Y] UM DESCRIPTION BW.. NO.
4, LOOP AND SECURE 1 1/8" WATER 112 [EA CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"—1-1/2" SS .505 0256685
HOSE TO STERN DECK. 2 | 2 [EA. |COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L x .035W x .300 THK. RED | 0830976
®[ 3] 1[EA SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERC FREE 1849537
42 EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 1.25" POH SC 1008556
5|5 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8"PTH SC 1010925
6| 3 |EA TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
7 FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076
8| 1|EA PUMP, BILGE 1100 GPH 1480094
93 [EA TIE, CABLE 11" MED NYLON BLK 157321

/FOR THRU—HULL FTG.,
r SEE DWG 06—-151

NOTE: SWITCH HINGE TO BE AFT.

=
@) I
Al 275 5
= f f
<
P_: 325 =
UNEESS, OTHERWISE. SPECHED DIENSIONS ARE. N INCHES. 4.5+
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 PLAN—VIEW
X=4.1 X _
XX =1 .03 x =+ 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R DURHAM DATE: 07/10/01 [DRAWN: Al READ [PATE:071Q017 [SCALE: NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
ﬁs;”‘ LER - RPFD: R AVILA DATE: 7,/30/01 | DWG. TILE: 2100R
o [DESION: L scroz DATE 0s/09,01 |BILGCE PUMP INSTALLATION [T REL EcN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING 6ROUP [INT. ENGT . GATICA DATE: 09—24—01 01060 06102 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09408 C 00152
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT TO SCREWS & HOLES AT INSTALLATION. REV. | DESCR. _ BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
A | DEL. 3 & 4, ADD 12" DIM RC | 01/25/02| - 011069
2. REFER TO DWG. 11-201 FOR INSTALLATION DETAIL IN BOAT B | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/24/03 | — 030313
C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/03/06 | AVM 060152
d .205¢ THRU, 7 PLCS
WHERE SHOWN, 1/2”
FROM EDGE.
S
6
Parts List
TEM[QTY] U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1T 11| EA FIBERGLASS PART, SUN LOUNGE 22-K054—00
2 | 1] EA DOOR, HDPE BW210—02 FILLER ACCESS 1675156
24+ FA BiN—PHAS—DROP=IN—+3"—x—o4"—~—9" +675+64
5 [ 4] EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” POH SC 1213057
TNTERPRET_DIVENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =% .1 X
XX =+ 03 x =2 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R DURHAM DATE: 08/21/01 |DRAWN:H RFAD [DATE:06/17,/01 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . - - x 2100R
VAL R APPD: H. WOOD DATE: 08/27/01 |DWG. TITLE:
o [DESGN: [ schoz DATE: os/27701 |BOW FILLER SUB ASSY [NT REL EON NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING. GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 01/29/02 01060 09408 1 of 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

FPRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 6 /1 1 /O 3

030341 09201 1

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 07054326
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. USE CONSOLE FIXTURE FOR ALL CUTOUTS. AD | MYE '08: CHANGED PN# & ITEM 12, WAS 1854318 SDT | 04/13/07 RA 07044145
2. REFER TO DWG. 16—109 FOR CONSOLE CUTOUTS. AE | MADE OPTION 020—70410 STANDARD RJW | 05/15/07 RA 07054327
3. REFER TO HOSE CUT LIST DWG. 01-251 AF | REPLACED OPTS 020—70268/70285 WITH 020-70271/70286] RJW 05/16/07 RA 07054326
4., SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTER (EXCEPT WINDSHIELD)
USING WHITE SILICONE, WHEN INSTALLED.
5. WIRING/ HOSE SUPPORTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 14" CTRS.
6. ATTACH 18" OF 14GA BLACK WIRE TO STEREO REMOTE
BEFORE INSTALLATION. @@ OPT:100—70085@W
® %
#DO NOT USE
FACE PLATE
0 /
SEE NOTE 6](3)
. _ v
OPT100-70085 OPT: 100-70005 ®
© ®
DTS STD & OPT:
100—-70401
© DELETE W/ OPT:
020—70405
020—79999
O
. v
Q|
" TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5] @
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=11 X _ % 11 DEL w/OPTS:020—79999
XX = + .03 x=xV 020—70405
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AVILA DATE'5 /19 /03 [DRAWN: =R | £ £ |DATE:05/16/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON Sk - - -
APPD: K RANIERI | PAE 5 /19 /03| OWG. TiiLE: 2100R
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 5/21/03 C oONso ‘ e AS Sem b ‘y INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

oF 8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 07054320

@ NOTE:

STD.., DEL w/ OPT SR DELETE W/ OPT:
020—70405, 020—79999
S OO Tas | @ o

020-70271, 020-70286
OPTS:020-79999
/ 020—70405

©

INTERIOR CONSOLE VIEW
FACING AFT

CUT PVC
HOSE TO
FIT
- 7
USE HARDWARE PROVIDED
STD*
OPT:100—70085 ®
(@\(((@ ADD W/OPT. 020-70271®
AR
020—-70286 ®
®© 100—70401 @
O
@ STD* @
020—-/70405
020-/9999 \
@
(98)0PT: 100-70401
OPT:100—-70085 @ @ 020—=7027/1
020—70286
020—/0405
020—7/9999
sosTon R A R T e | LE £ [PUEDS 107 [NE e [eox v oo o
V /7). 0¥ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R
—— MZ/P ot Loz [Console Asserm by [N R EN RO [0 No SHT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050341 09201 2 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 070543206

STOW A/R LIGHT AT
UNDER GUNNEL ROD HOLDER

ALIGN GRILL TO MATCH
PATTERN ON HORN

OPT: 100-702053 @

DELETE W/OPT'S: 100—70306
100—-70520

(30) 100—70521

OPT'S:100—70306
100-70520
100-70521

OPT:100-70085

OPT:100-70085 \69

(PAD EYE
NOTE: POSITION WIRE WAY AFT ON #31 INCLUDED w/82)
P/S
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: = | = = |DATEIOS/ 16/03 |SCA'-EI NONE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V. /¥ ] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =% .1 - -
P ——— @?Z//P XX =§ 03 -z |Console Assembl \/ [NIT. REL._ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030541 09201 3 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 070543206

ISOVIEW TOE KICK

@ OPT:100—-70203

FITTED ON BACK-—

AFT ONLY
® OPT:100-70306
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: = | = & |DATEIOS/ 16/03 |SCA'-EI NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V /= ] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=x.1 - -
 —— @?iap .xx =§ 03 X+ |[Console Assembl \/ [IT."REL "ECN NoO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030541 09201 4 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 070543206

MOUNT TIE BLOCKS
FOR CUP HOLDER DRAIN ®

@ STD & OFT:
100-70401

DELETE W/ OPT:

020—-70405

020—79999
HOSES HERE
Y
STD. & OPT. 100—70005 N g
®100—-70401
DELETE W/OPTS. 020—-79999 12 \ j"
020-70405 T w
®STD & OPT 7
100—70401 T
DELETE W/ OPT: 3%
020-70405 i
020—-79999
*\ _ _ -
#48, 49 & 50-0PT:100-70085
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: = | = & |DATEIOS/ 16/03 |SCA'-EI NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 2100R
V /= ] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
® )&:i:& §=¢1/16 Console Assemb\y INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
HOPT DLV & WG ENGNEERING GRocr DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030541 09201 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 107054326

ALIGN TOP OF
BLACK STRIPE WITH
TOP OF CONSOLE

(6 PLCS.)
~X OPT:100—70306

©

SEE SHEET 3
FOR OPTIONAL
INFORMATION

SAME  LOCATION

EN@N] o
H ‘«

14
23
DRILL 1/4” PILOT (X9)
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: = | = |DATE:Q5/16/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
W”A ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =2 .1 - -
———— @?Z/p .xx =§ 03 X.smw |Console Assembl \/ | TNT-"REL"EGN NO: [ DWG. o SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050541 09201 6 o8




070543526

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AF

09201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

03O

EDO®

@@

©©

Parts List
U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
1 1 | EA. FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE 22—K164—-00
2 1 | EA. COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8” BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 1791615
3 1 | EA. STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY FOR CMD4 BLK 1803894
4 1 | EA. DOOR, HDPE BW2100R—-05 CNSL 1771579
S 1T | EA. SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION W/HOUSING 1801954
6 T | EA. ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605
7 1| EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS GEN 1| 1752911
8 | 2 | EA. DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
9 | O |FT HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 0124347
10| 3 | EA TIE, CABLE 6”7 LG NYLON BLK 0999672
111 3 | EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
12| 1 |EA.| STEREO, AM/FM CD/CHNGR/SIR/XM SAT CMD5 1894055
131 1 | EA PANEL, HDPE BWI190ONT/2100R—06 CLOSEQUT STEREOQ 1803892
141 1 | EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 9X9 BW-98 1058262
15| 4 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
161 1 | EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | TILT 0317032
171 1 |EA | STEERING WHEEL, 15.5” DIA SS 25DEG W/KNOB 1748025
181 2 | EA WASHER, FENDER #10 X 17 SC 1260454
191 1 |EA | PANEL, BW2100R—05 INST MERC SC—1000 W/SW 1772737
o—+++£ PANEL, BWZ TOOR=05"1INST—MERCANACOG—S/S 1 358
211 1T [EA| PANEL, BLANK:BW2100R—-05 INST 1772739
22| 5 |EA CLEAT, HDPE BWI19NT—03 SUN LNG 1751616
231 1 | EA. BOX, ABS BW—-97 FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555
24| 1 | EA RAIL, GRAB BW13S0ONT—03 CNSL SS 1747424
25| 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 52"N/BEND 0574400
26| 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR 0331751
271 1 |EA HORN, SGL BLK NO CONN SERIES 84400—1 1780938
28| 1 |EA HORN, GRILL SGL SS OVERLAY SERIES 844001 1781252
291 1 | EA HOLDER, HDPE BW190ONT—0% ROD CNSL W/CLEAT 1747420
30| 1 |EA.| CLEAT, HDPE BW2100R—04 COOLER 1754570
ST 2 | EA COVER, ABS BW—97 SPKR 7 1/8"RAD WHT 1047836
52| 2 | EA SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5" W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555
35| 1 | EA. W/S, BWI19ONT—03 CNSL CLEAR PLEX 1748953
340 1 |EA. BOX, HDPE BWI190ONT—03 TACKLE 3—DRWR 1747419
351 1 |EA| CUSH, BW2100R—-05 B/R CNSL W/FISHING PKG 1781778
36| 1 |EA| CUSH, BW2100R-05 B/R CNSL W/COOLER 1781777
57| 2 |EA LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625
S8 1 |EA DRAIN, 17 IMPACT W/0O BARB BLK 1041953
39| 1 |EA | SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/O LOCK W/0 DISC 0162693
40| 1 | EA. BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 50AMP SWITCHABLE 1475441
410 1 | EA. ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
421 1 | EA FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102
43| 1 | EA. BUSS BAR, DC GROUND 10—POSITION 1013614
441 1 | EA BOX, V/F BRKR BW2100R—-03 WIRED W/PLUG 1733759
451 1 | EA BOX, ABS BW—97 HARNESS 1037530
46 | 3 | EA BOOT, PVC TERMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED 1689904

oF 8

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

DWG. NO:
09201

BOAT MODEL
INIT. REL. ECN NO:
050341

2100R

|DATE:05/1 6,03 |SCALE: NONE

Console Assembly

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = + .010
X =
X=11/16

_i"

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: = | E &
ANGLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WHALER

BOSTON




07054326

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AF

09201

5 © 006

DWG. NO:

®
560000

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

®
@OO®

®
%@@

G
SISCICIS)

Parts List g OS
ITEM[QTY[U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO. 2 °
47 1 |EA. BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 0670497
48| 1 |EA. BRKR, MANUAL RESET 15A 1750593
49| 2 |EA. BOOT, RESET BRKR CLR 1066547
50| 1 |EA. LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
51| 1 |EA/| LABEL, BILGE (LEXAN) 1745123
52| 1 |EA. ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 307 0875484
55| 5 | FT. MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924 g .=
54 | 4 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580 3 %g
55| 4 |EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595 = o
56| 4 |EA. WASHER, FENDER 1/4”X 1.25”" SC 1260678 -
57| 35| EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 2
58 | 23 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 20 §§
59| 2 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 2" POH SC 1010479 SO g0
60 | 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PPH SC 1010644 gg D!
61| 9 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1.25” PTH SC 1008721 2 N|EO
62| 9 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728 o>
63| 9 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 5|
64| 2 |EA. STRAP, COOLER TAMER 7”7 CNSL MNT 1741035 =z
65| 6 | EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 § E
e SUREL BACHINE 210 0 A T o 13057588 1 O
67| 8 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #6-32 X 1" PFH SC 1010172 gl 0
68| 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1”7 PTH SC 1008804 > {U)
69 | 3 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 17 PFH SC 1010354 &
70| 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 1.25" POH SC 1008556 S |
71] 8 |EA. NUT, LOCK 6-32 SC 1009810 L] 0
721 8 [EA. WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222 Wl O
73| 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 S0
745 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2 POH SC 1261163 rig L
75| 5 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—32 X 1.25” PFH SC 1010107 £l U
76| 5 |EA. NUT, WELL 10-32 1033422 2z O
771 5 |EA. WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258 W e
78| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 ;Ei =
79| 6 |EA. RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 5/8” ALUM 0189415 fg "
80|10 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 17 PTH SC 1008739 2t el
81| 6 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 g% :
82| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10—24 X 1.75" PTH SC 1341973 ds o
83| 1 |EA. HOLDER, HDPE BW 2100R—04 ROD CNSL 1763010 o 3
84 | 1 |EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 TILT 1772666 2597 8
85| 1 |EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS ‘06 1802837 2%‘2‘ 8
86| 1 |EA. ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604 84
87| 2 |EA. STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16" ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999 EZ%
83| 2 |EA. STEERING, ELBOW SS 11/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1791000 23
89 1 [EA. STEERING, KIT REMOTE FILL MERC 1805452 N
90| 1 |EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 25 CM3 TILT 1882335 \9@
91| 1 |EA. PVC BOARD, 1/2°X 117X 13"FOAMED 1805451 N
92 1 |EA. STEERING, NUT M12—1.75 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1808064 §
93| 1 |EA. VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUXILIARY INPUT MA—AUX2 1850253 N N
94 | 2 [EA. ADAPTER, STEREO FEMALE/FEMALE 0956078 "l S
95| 1 [EA.| CABLE, RCA AUDIO 6 W/EFX—2 CONN W/NOISE SUPP | 1750880 a N
96 | 1 [EA. HEAT SHRINK, TUBING RED 3/4"X 6” 1042274 §§ 8
97 | 1 [EA. HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 3/47X 6~ 0999839 'gt S
98 | 1 |EA. STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1815982 h §




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION.CONTAIED MUST NOT BE GOPIED' OF DISCLOSED T0_ OTHERS e P el
WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 F Q0152
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. APPLY DIELECTRIC GREASE TO ALL PLUG TYPE TERMINATIONS. ? ;—ﬁﬁéo “ﬂSME;EERLINGYggTREM/EiPHPTYNfﬁMB%E‘DTESR /':\‘/’; 82;13;8? = 8;’8;’;‘;
2. CONNECT OIL PRESSURE SENDER TO D MYE '05: ITEM #01 WAS 1754113 -
: UM | 04/21/04| - 040144
BRN/WHT EXTENTION FROM BRN/WHT IN ENGINE HARNESS e
3. WATER PRESSURE TUBE & TACH HARNESS ARE SUPPLIED E MYE_0O6: DWC IS OBSOLETE MRZ | 04/05/05 - 050334
WITH INSTRUMENT PANEL F | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/13/06 | AVM | 060152
4. COIL AND SECURE SC—1000 CABLE ENDS UNDER AFT DECK & DASH.
SEE SHEET 2 FOR
OlL PRESSURE SENDER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ANALOG INSTRUMENT
PANEL
WATER PRESSURE TUBE J
14 AWG BRN/WHT / O KEY SW TACH HARNESS
20" EXTENTION IN FLEX
W/#10 RING & BUTT CONNECTORS o0
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTyY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
) 01 | 1 | EA | PANEL, BW2100R—04 INST MERC ANALOG W/SW| 1772738
3] 02 1 EA | MERC SC—1000 CABLE 20’ 1507268
63 | 1 EA | MERC. IGNITION HARNESS 1032788
04 | 1 | EA |ELBOW 1738369
® | 05 | 1 | EA | SENDING UNIT, OIL PRESSURE(0—150)(1/8"-27NPT) | 1742413
[ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=21
XX =% .03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AVILA |PNE 7/04/02 |PRAWN:R CLIFTON |PATE:07/19/0) |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2100R
WA LER : R. CLIFTON £ 7/24/02 : :
o[BS | schoLz |PME 7/29/02 |DIAGRAM MER F225 4 STROKE [T REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEY. & WG ENGWEGRmG GRouP [T ENG: i — GATICA | ONE 7/29/02 020426 0/212 1 o2




NOTES:

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

PRESSURE SENDER INSTALLATION NOTES:

OIL

REMOVE DIPSTICK AND TUBE ASSEMBLY.

REMOVE 1/8” PIPE PLUG FROM LARGER FITTING.

USE FUNNEL DRIP CATCHER AND POSITION SO OIL

FROM GALLEY IS DIRECTED TO DIPSTICK TUBE HOLE.

APPLY LOCTITE 567 THREAD SEALANT to 90 DEGREE ELBOW.

INSTALL THE 90 DEGREE ELBOW AND TIGHTEN STOPPING AT THE
ABOUT 45 DEGREES FROM VERTICAL TOWARD THE FRONT OF THE ENGINE.

INSTALL DIPSTICK AND TUBE ASSEMBLY. TORQUE FASTENER TO 70 in. Ibs.

APPLY LOCTITE 567 THREAD SEALANT TO OIL PRESSURE SENDER
AND INSTALL, TIGHTENING AS REQUIRED.

ATTACH EXTENTION WIRE TO OIL PRESSURE SENDER.

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
07212 060152

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R C| |[FTON  [DATE:(7/19/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
2100R 0/2172

BOSTON ggLLg;EN (?ggERWIiEIGSLEEC”::IEi DSI!AENSION)S(XQRF;Ii II\(I)(%I-(I)ES. W TILE: _
WA%ER / X§ Z_:t_'. (1)3 %=i 1/16 D‘AGRAM MER F225 4 STROKE INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
020426 |07212 Y

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION GONTANED, NUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e [ ER
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07 2 W W C O 6 O /‘ 5 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1 REFER SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE Wi s e e e AT e L [oysuos |~ osss
OIL TANK, AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL. B : /BOM; MRZ | 05/31/
C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/13/06 AVM 060152

LANYARD STOP

CAN 1
TERMINATION RESISTOR

WEATHER CAP

L

L.
IGNITION
SWITCH

L e

st 1

i

ACCESSORY

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 w
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPEGIED DIENSONS ARE N NCHES CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
: S CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
X=x03  y-x1/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
osron ok A DATE: 05 /09 /05 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN | DATE:05/03/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W ALER APPD: KR DATE: 5 /09 /05 _| DWG- TITLE: 2100R
® DESIGN: VPK DATE: 08/09/05 D‘AG RAM SMARTC RAFT S‘ NGLE DELUX INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & WG ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: Vo DATE: 05 /08,/05 01060 0/211 1 o2




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07 2 W W C O 6 O /‘ 5 2
NOTES:
STD. & OPT: 100-70005
030-70377 - 620-70278
020-70405 , 020-79999
TAN/ORN WHT
\J BLK— ROUTE 10 0S8 BAR.. % E@{%guh ?5@ =) SEP
FUEL TANK @ @1 — %
==— T. BLU/BLK
g VSVEAE\I\‘ V\’/\‘/OJEAUTSESDHR\NK CONNECTOR
gt PNK/BLK
GRN J; E‘ \
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
I 01 1 EA | SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER ————
H 02 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM TACHOMETER -
|| 03 1 EA |MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR -
% 04 1 EA | TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL-3 —_———
05 1 EA | SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ —-————
06 1 EA | HARNESS, IGN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
Sra 1 EA—HARNESS,—MERC—DATA—S—CRFT—1000—HRSE—2¢" 1507268
68 1 EA—ACCPART, MERCS—CRFF—TERMINATOR JUNC—BOX 150735354
09 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4-—WAY 1507326
10 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE 1806644
HenE 11 | 1 | EA |TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL | 1477926
12 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
14 1 EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN I 1752911
15 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 882605
16 1 EA |SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION W/HOUSING 1801954
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:06 /03 /0p [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b UNLESS 0T|'{ERW|SE 5PEC||:|ED Dl!ﬁENSlONs ARE_ IN INCHES. DWe. TITLE: 2 W O O R
WHA‘ER TOLERANCES: ANGLEE( ;i f1> .XX;( =+ .010 : :
. X7l Xoxue |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUX [WT ReC Eow wor [owG. wo ST WO
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 0/211 2 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0606 E 00692
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A #1 WAS 1772360;#3 WAS 1772362; ADD OPT 020-70279 MRZ | 04/26/05 VPK 050404
B MYE'06: UPDATE PG2; #11 WAS 1477934 MRZ | 06/01/05 VPK 050582
C ADD OPT. 020-70285 GD 10/06/05 RA 050721
D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/02/06 AVM 060152
E |[MYE 07 ITEM # 4 WAS 1802838 T™W 07/07/06 MG 060692
T o
J &
M ‘
LANYARD STOP ’_$ £ 4
INCLUDED W/CONTRUL
| [ e
i)
RELAY
COMMAND MODULE
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01 | 1 | EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS ‘06| 1802837
02 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’| 1772365
03 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—-WAY | 1507326 OPT. 020-70268 200 XL VERADO 4-STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
@ 04 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604 020-70279 175 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
05 1 EA |HARNESS, MERC HELM POWER 1740394 020-70285 (EU) 200 XL VERADO 4—STROKE MERCURY
06 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM TACHOMETER —
07 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER —_—
08 | 1 | EA |MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR —_—
09 | 1 | EA |TACH HARNESS SC1000—SL-3' —-—
10 | 1 | EA |SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ —
WARNING!
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANS V125 CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010
X=4+ 41 X
XX = % .03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE: 05 ,/04,/04 | DRAWN: | MANAS |DATE:05 /04/04 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2100R
AL ER — oo/04/0r T
® |DESIGN: s DATE:06/04/04 |DIAGCRAM SMARTCRAF T [NT REC ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEWMEERIVG 6R0UP [INT. ENG:  Sn DATE:06,/04,/04 040144 0/214 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 E 00692
NOTES:
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
11 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL//PADDLE '06| 1806644
12 | 1 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL| 1477926
13 | 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
14 1 EA | HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 20’ 1778812
STD. & OPT: 100-70005 5
DELETE W/OPTS: 15 | 1 EA |STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ LEAD 1772668
020—-70405
020—-79999
TAN/ORN
3 BLK—) ROUTE T0 BUSS BAR [§ Fégwgg S
5 BLK/ORN
FUEL TANK @ @ - j
‘\_@,E LT. BLU/BLK
J WHEN NOT USED
o o SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
o @—g——===— PNK/BLK ﬁ
GRN -
- f i
5 B
N O]
OPT. 020-70268
020-70285®@
OPT. 020-70268 200 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
020—70279 175 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
@ 020-70285 (EU) 200 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
ENGINE
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: J  MANAS  [DATE:5 /04 /04 [SCALE: NQNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
WA LLER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=11 - -
o .xx=jos §=¢1/16 DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFET [T RELECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 040144 0/214 2 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTANED NUST NOT BE GOPED. O DISGLOSED 10 OTHERS e S Dl
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 L 07044242
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
OPT: 100—70453 DELUXE ELECT PKG #2 MYE '07: MOVED VHF ITEMS TO OPT: 100—75629
INSTALL ELECTRONICS W/ HARDWARE PROVIDED E |OPT'S 100-70452, 100—-70453 ARE NOW SEPARATED| AT |04/18/06 MG 0603118
#12 WAS 1008572 #22 WAS 1794113 #18 WAS 1771575
F [#14 WAS 1007764 SWH [06/01/06 | MG | 0604144
G |WYE '07: DEL. MEM #10 AT |06/07/06 | MG | 0603118
H |EM #29 P/N 1817798 WAS 123919, SHEETS 4 AND 5. | SL |10/16/06 | AWM | 0606132
|| CHANGED PN # & DESCRIPTON EM 2, SHEET 5. WAS 1736014] SLJ | 02/23/07 | AvM _|07023962
J | CHANGED PN J & DESCRIPTION TTEM 9, SHEETS 1 & 5. WAS 1774362] SLJ | 03/19/07 | AVM  |07034038
K| CHANGED PN J & DESCRIPTION TTEM 18, SHEETS 2 & 5. WAS 1831547| SLJ | 03/19/07 | AVM | 07034058
L | WYE0B: DELETED OPT 700 00014 & REPLACED P/N 1786725 W/ 1892660 SHIS 15| SDT | 05/14/07 | RA | 07044242
[ -
\ ]
WEATHER COVERS /\ C % @
7100 VHF S — —J cut ’ ~
©® oFT: 100-75639 ? OPT. 100-75629 ®
I 5% _ OR
(21)0PT: 700-000150
DRILL
CONSOLE
@) TOP VIEW
NOTE: MOUNT FITTING FIRST
THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER W/ 3/8" BIT
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y 745
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ 41 X _
XX = % .03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
OHECKED: [ DEVIEW |DNE 2/15/05 |DRAWN: AL READ  |PATE:02/02/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL WMOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2100R
WHALER : K. RANIERI : 2/15/05 _TITLE:
» [PESON. L scHolz |DATE 2/16/05 |E L ECTRONICS PACKACGE [T REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIWEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 2,/17,/05 050207/ 08600 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 L 07044242

®
(18)OPT: 100-70453 ©

V\//@@

®OPT: 100—-70453

[
18 o
(v
’
44
<
ST :
SN
weo e O ERE
6500 NAV 5 ‘*
OPT: 100-70453 16 - —————
© I U I U
* Ré ‘ | T ‘
T - o
4g \ [ 43
DRILL \ B \
| || our
—r © Q|
\g 777777 A)\
1
7 ‘ﬁ 43 — &
cut
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: A| - READ |DATE102 /02/05 |SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON s UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - A=
V /7 VA ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1 .1 ' ’
© .xx=jos §=¢1/16 FIFCTRONICS PACKAGE |NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT_No.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVE GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050207 02600 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

08600 L

CURRENT ECD

07044242

ELECTRONICS

Py (3)DRILL & TAP(11) \
T—TOP a——
OPTIONS % o>
700—00012

700—-00013

g 9@

r <A, DRILL & TAP
SO . .
X416
@ X
pd
MOUNT FITTING FIRST

() THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER w/ 3/8 BIT

4t

.

VHF ANTENNA

[T—‘OPT: 100-7562

BLACK WIRE —12V (GROUND) —

RED WIRE +12V

7100 VHF
YELLOW

GREEN

: BROWN — N/C

: WHITE — NMEA OUT
: BLUE — NAVBUS—

RED — 12 VOLTS+

: BLACK — 12V— (GROUND)/NMEA—

=

ORANGE — NAVBUS+
YELLOW — AUTO—POWER
: GREEN — EXT ALARM

SETUP_MENU MAP

%n

e

[e2 Q.

T BIX 4

USE TEMPLATE

SELECT COMMS
AUTOPILOT OUT
NAVBUS (OFF)

OPTION 100-70453®

WHITE + NMEA
BLUE — NMEA

[

SC5000
SMART CRAFT

REFER TO DWG. 07401
FOR ELECTRICAL DIA.

TO DRILL
DELETE W/ T-TOP
OPT: 100-70519
100—-70521
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: HA|  READ |DATE202/02/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. : T
WAL R TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
o wiim  L-2uvs [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [NT R EGN No: [DW o S
PRODUCT DEV. & M. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050207/ 08600 < s




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 08600
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

07044242

SUPPLIED W/

4>p

TRANSDUCER
LOCATION

TRANSDUCER
=2 r CABLE

BN

—\
)
ool—

ROUTING

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: A - READ |DATEIOZ/O2 /05 |SCA'-EI NONE

AN
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. DWe. TITLE:

TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
WHALER /. X1 X.iuw [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE

FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINFERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

BOAT MODEL

2100R

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

050207

08600

SHT. NO.
4 o5




07044242

CURRENT ECD

REV.
L

08600

DWG. NO:

@ 8 O @%
00000000 OO0 008 O 60000 060000000

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

g o
- o
5 0
100 75629 VHF RADIO®
100 70453 DELUXE ELECTRONICS PACKAGE #2
700 00012 DELUXE ELECTRONICS PKG.#2 W/ T-TOP
700 00013 DELUXE ELEK. PKG.#2 W/ T—TOP W/OUTRIGGERS .
— 700 00015 DELUXE ELECTRONICS PKG.#2 W/ CE CERT. SR
O s [
= 2]
PARTS LIST S
.
ITEM . Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO. % ’\
1] 2 — |[EA.[TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764 | [ExX | O
22 — [EA.[TIE, CABLE 11.5" MED NYLON BLK 157321 | €SS
31 — |EA.[MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT 1800575 | |z = |- ©
4 |7 — |EA.[FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16” CABLE 0122853 | [ v|Z ©
5 FA I FUSE, BLADE—TFYPEATC A 0706721
6 | 1 — [EA.|FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 7.5A 0520676 | [ %
7 |1 — [EA.[ANTENNA, VHF 1770 N/CBL MNT 4.2°QUIK FIT 1800574 ol <
81— EA I BRACKET, 1/87%—3.5"X—5"ANTENNA—MOUNT 1539204 o v
91 [- —1 [EA.[RADIO, VHF EXPLR 710 FIXED MTG 1892869 2| O
10 ] EA- | DEPTHFINDER,FISHFIND—NAVMAN 4350 DISPLAY 7942 of =
11 - | = — |EA.[SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PTH 1008705 =]
2 |3 — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1” PFH SC 1010354 | |
4 | = — |EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” POH SC 1213198 | [
4 | = — |EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 | | )
4 | = — |EA.|WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769 | | O
3 | - — |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8” POH SC 1007822 | 1 =~
— |4 — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 2| O
- 1 — |EA.[NAVIGATOR, SONDR NRTHSTR 6500 5°COLOR N/TRANS | 1895218 ul
- [ = — |EA.[SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4” PFH SC 1007863 =
— — |EA.[ANTENNA, VHF 1710 N/CBL MNT 1792452 <y O
- 1 |EA.|RADIO, VHF EXPLORER 710 EU 1892874 | |» |E LI
1 — |EA.|[TRANSDUCER, TRNSM MNT NAVMAN 4500/6500 FISH [ 1831548 | [E|s
- — |EA.[MOUNT, ANTENNA DECK GPS SS 0788711 813 L
1 EA-FEUSH-MOUNTKIT, NAVMAN 4100 FISHFINDER 1770942 o
1 EA- I CONN,—SOLDERLESS W/CTRPIN 1274588 §§§ 2
2 — [FT.[WIRE, 1T4GA AWG BLK INSUL TIN/CPR 1000140 Bz 4 4
2 — |FT.[WIRE, 14GA AWG RED INSUL TIN/CPR 1000470 Eg o
— — [EA.[FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 2A 0842021 %2*"‘
- — |FT.|HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5” FLAME RETARDANT 1817798 45 g
2 — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 ggm_gg
] FA-BOOT, CABLE RING—3~ BEK 1043330 a2 uy
4| E/—\ PANT OPARIE 27 Dl v 1043221 QQTTT§
. OUUVYUT, UADLL Y | . g 55
] FA- | GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" Bt 1574839 EB< KRG
6 —EATSCREW, TAPPING #10A X —1"PTH-SC 008739 SR
2 — |EA.|CONN, FQD 14/16GA SEALED 1041201 =
— — |EA.[CONN, BUTT 22—18GA H/SHRINK 0269670 cEd
— |EA.[MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1815 SS QUICK—FIT 1792447 éﬁ%
3
,\“)ﬁ
N
L§
ﬁ g
S
S
Iq]:
YK
'a'i 5
TR
§




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 1020 W 07054326
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ,LAJI\SIE m%§28&|$%STRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT S | ADDED TORQUE SPECIFICATION 55Ib. ft. TO NOTES.| JC | 10/06/06 | AVM | 06103687
2. HARDWARE INCLUDED w/ENGINE. T | CHANGED NOTE 8, ADDED OPT #'S 02070268 & 70285| SLJ | 12/05/06 | AVM | 06113801
3. MARK CENTERLINE OF TRANSOM FOR ALIGNING RIGGING TEMPLATE. U | DELETED OPTION 020—70220 RMW | 05/11/07 | RA 107044235
4. HOLES TO BE DRILLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRANSOM. \ DELETED OPTIONS 020-70115/70279, ADDED OPTION| RJW | 05/15/07 07054327
5. ALL THRU-TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS 020-70410 AS STANDARD, ADDED OPTION 020-70411 RA
& TORQUE TO 55Ib. ft. W | REPLACED OPTS 020-70268/70285 WITH 020-70271/70286| RUW | 05/16/07 | RA  |07054326
6. ITEM 7 TO BE USED FOR PACKAGING PROPS.
7. LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "ENGINE SIDE".
8. UPPER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTORWELL” SIDE. SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES
9. INSTALL ITEM #5 ON W/ OPT; 100—70005 /L . 0
10. INSTALL ITEM #12 STD & OPT. 100—70401. DELETE W/ ! OPT: 100-70005
OPTS. 020—70405, 020-79999 V) / FUEL/OIL HOSES, SHIFT/

THROTTLE CABLES &
ENGINE HARNESS SLEEVED
TOGETHER.

{
@ T
® *NOTE: RIGGING CLAMP NUT DO NOT USE MOUNTING ¥
MUST BE ON BOTTOM OF TUBE HARDWARE THAT IS //E
& FACE INBOARD (478TROKE). INCLUDED W/PROP. g \%\
\ :ﬁ\ \

® oPT: 100—70005 \ \\
\ \STEERNG HOSES
\

l 07-401,402 FOR WIRING DIAGRAMS
RILL THRU 17/32 ENGINE HARNESS  10-401 FOR STEERING/THROTTLE CONTROL
DIA. 4 PLCS. 10-501 FOR FUEL SYSTEM

a -~

@ STD: 020—70410 (16
@ OPT: 020—70411(7

©
@ OPT: 020-70271(18)

® STD, SEE NOTE wo

REFER TO DWG'S:

W OPT: 020-70286 (19 Parts List
TEMQTY[U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
, 0O S = 07 B, MERC 150Xt EF—25"SHAFT 6798124
* . 5
®@ ™ore: - Y Al OREG T EA T —0/B, MERC 175X OPTGEN—1 84774
DO NOT INSTALL OR SUPPLY A :
ITEMS 5,6 OR 7 WHEN O®©3111E 078, MERC—200XE—OPTHGEN— 1847723
THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS 412 |FL HOSE, CONDUIT/EXPANDO—SHEATHING BLK 1.5" 0158402
ARE ORDERED: 020-79999 5| 1 |EA PRIMER BULB, W/FUEL LINE 1477900
& 020-70405 6 | 1 |EA PROP, 15.5"X 17" SS MIRAGE PLUS RH 0155820
7 [ 1 [EA. ” ” 1143163
NOTE: SHIP PROP AENE: BAG, POLY 33°X 40X 33GAL HVY CLR AESILE
LOOSE PACKAGED ® BOLT, HEX HD #1,/2—-20X5" SS SPCL
®OE9T11E 0/B; MERC—F225XL—EF4—STROKE 25" SHAFT 17330
IN #7
®O RO —EA PROP X190 VENGEANCE RH 1696
@OM 11] 1 |EA 0/B, MERC 200XL VERADO GEN 1 1847725
12 1 [EA. ” 1042399
®@ OPT: 020-70271 O HOSE, 2" ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD)
020-70286 @13 1 JEA PROP, 14 5/8"X 17" SS REVOLUTION 4 RH 1733103
W@ [FH4—+TEATO/B, MERC 175X VERADO GEN—1 +84 1
151 |EA.|0/B, MERC 200XL VERADO EU GEN 1 1847727
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. @16 |1 |EA.|O/B, MERC 200XL VERADO L4 ED 1898461
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 @17 |1 |EA.| 0/B, MERC 200XL VERADO L4 EU EF 1898462
xi ff .(1)3 %=i 1/16 @18 [1 |EA.|O/B, MERC 225XL VERADO GEN 1 1847732
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING W19 [1 |EA.|0/B, MERC 225XL VERADO EU GEN 1 1847735
CHECKED: [, SCHOLZ [DPATE: 8/07/0T [DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:08/m/m |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
AN
BOSTON Z APPD: R. AVILA [DaTE: 8/07/07 |owe. TILE: 2100R
WHALER ® |DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ [oae: 8/07/0T[ENGINE  INSTALLATION [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG ENGNEERING GRovP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 808,01 01060 10201 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10207 W 07054326

@ 200 XL L4 VERADO 4—STROKE

SEE NOTE—T, PG.1 @

W)

225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE
(HOLE #3 — MIDDLE)

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEIO8/OW /01 |SCA'-EI NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V. 7/ V= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=%.1 . . - -
S —— aﬁi///’ “ =§ 03 Xospe [EN gine |Installatiom [N RELECN No: JDWS. NO: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 10201 2 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 M 070543527/
REVISIONS
. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

1. HEAT RUBRAIL AND STRETCH AROUND PERIMETER OF HULL. CHANGED PN & DESCR. TEW 19 THROUGH 31,45,#4, M 35 QIY. WS 3| CSR | 9/13/05 | AvM__[04—06—40

CHANGED PN & DESCR. ITEM 13, SHEETS 1 & 5| SLJ [09/19/05 AVM  [05-09-06

z:—xﬁ

MADE OPTION 020—70410 STANDARD| RJW |05/15/07 RA 07054327

S

SPACE SCREWS @

67 INTERVALS, WITH 3
INTERVALS ON BOW
AND CORNERS

|DELETE W/ \. o
, OPT. 020-70238  {14) pappLE WHEEL LOCATION

L
. =il
UNLESS OTHERINSE SPECHED DNENSINS ARE IN INCHES APPLY CAULK TO
TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( ;_:_t'. ? .XX;( =+ .010 ALL SC R EW H O LES
XX =+ .03 x =+ 1/18
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING - _
CHECKED: R, AVILA |ONE: 4/02/02 |ORAWN:R CRAVEN |DATE:GS/14/01 JSCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON */J [PPo K RANIERI |o~E 4/02/00 |owe. Tiie: 2100R
WHALER DESIGN: DATE: o INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
@ + L SCHOLZ - 4/02/02 |FINAL ASSEMBLY (STD/OPT) [N ReL : - No: - No.

PRODUCT DFV. & WF6. ENGWEERIG GRovP [T ENG: . GATICA | DATE: 470202 01060 11201 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 112071 M 07054327

OPT:100-70302
100—-70306
100-70203 ®

CLIPS INCL.
W/ BOLSTER

OPTS: 100—-70303

100-70306

OPT:100-70350

(2939

®® (6) PLCS

// o®
OPT:100-70306 N\

100-70350 \ @

(4) PLCS
USE CUSHIONS AS OPT:100=70550
TEMPLATES FOR SCREWING
MALE SNAPS TO BOAT
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:0g /14 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V /7 V= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 , -
® w ={ 03 §=i 116 |FINAL ASSEMBLY (STD/O PT) INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP = 01060 11201
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2 oF5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS " W 20 "
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

M 07054327

BOW
— 2

OUTLINE OF

DRILL & TAP
5 PLCS P/S

RAIL

NOTE: CUT
BLOCK IN HALF
& INSTALL P/S

CENTER BETWEEN CORN
AND CUP HOLDER, P/S

OPT:100-70350

S PLCS

ER

APPLY ADHESIVE TO
FACE OF BRACKETS

> 20 PLCS

/

DRILL & TAP

ALL CLEATS PLACED 1”7
BELOW EDGE, 9 PLCS

BOSTON »

WHALER _/

FROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:(8 /14 /01 |SCALE: NONE

ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=%.1 X
XX =+ .03 X = 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DWG. TITLE:

FINAL ASSEMBLY (STD/OPT)

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

2100R

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. No: SHT. NO.
01060 11201 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 M 07054327/

#27 (OPT:100—70306) TO BE

MOUNTED CENTERED ON

CONSOLE 278" UP FROM FLOOR,

#28 (OPT:100—70203) MOUNTS
TO TACKLE BOX IN CONSOLE.

CONSOLE ASSY, REFER TO

DWG 09—-201
>
(6) OPTS:100—/70302
100—-70203 ©
)
5 . \
/@ © . -
OPTS:100—70306
100—70203 OO e A
D>
sos7on sy | MR A, U T [T R CRAVEN [PRE0B/14/01 R NONE_T5 W98 oo
/7 V% TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R
® x§(< :i :2)3 %=i 118 [FINAL ASSEMBLY (STD/O PT) INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP 00 NoT S DRAVING 01060 11901 L e




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

%’ o
Parts List - 5
ITEM QTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. &
NO.
111 |EA RAIL, BOW BW2100R—02 SS 1726781
2 |18 | EA. NUT, HEX #1/4-20 SC 1260694
S A A N OO RYLON- LOCK #1/4—20 60 Relen ]
4 |18 |EA WASHER, FENDER 1/4”X 1.25” SC 1260678
N 5 |18 | EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595 || i
g 1 6 | 1 |EA. CAP, RUBRAIL BW180DA—02 TRANS TRIM 1592641 |3 B
Ty 8 | 1T |EA INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAR FLEX 47’ 1020825 |F—2 —
%E 9 | 1 |EA RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 47’ 1020916 5
3 O 10| 1 |EA ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIGITAL 1477942 g
©| 11|20 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PPH SC 1260975 gg 2
5=| ©[12]8 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” PTH 1008804 ||Z OO
©| 13 |156| EA. | SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5” W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814515 | [E O
14 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739 |f I~
15| 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” PTH SC 1008754 ||Z| @
16 | 30 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 | [= Q
_ 17 | 18 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3” PTH SC 1179357 |5 O
.9 ® 18] 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PTH SC 1010909 | [Z] %
2 —|eol19] 1 [EA CUSH, BW2100R—05 QTR SEAT PRT 1781774 ||5]
S  |oll20] 1 [EA CUSH, BW2100R—05 QTR SEAT STB 1781775 ||z 7
®|| 21| 1 |EA CUSH, BW2100R—05 BOW STB 1781773 ||[E| @
®|]22] 1 |EA CUSH, BW2100R—05 BOW PRT 1781772 | ©
®|]23] 1 |EA CUSH, BW2100R—05 BOW 1781771 o 7
®|[24] 1 |EA CUSH, BW2100R—05 B/R QTR SEAT PRT 1781769 % <
®0| 25| 1 |EA CUSH, BW2100R—-05 B/R QTR SEAT STB 1781770 ||, |4
g | ®0| 26| 1 |EA. CUSH, BW2100R—04 COOLER SEAT 54QT 1781779 |2 |1 }E
£ |®@o| 27| 1 |EA. CUSH, BW2100R—05 B/R CNSL W/COOLER 1781777 |88
=2 | @o| 28| 1 |EA. CUSH, BW2100R—05 B/R CNSL W/FISHING PKG. 1781778 ||2g,
§§ o 29| 1 |EA. CUSH, BW2100R—05 SUN LNGR FILR 1781776 ;Eii
iéf ®| 30| 1 |EA. BOLSTER, BW2100R—05 AFT PORT 1781709 ééix'ix
g0 ® 31| 1 |EA BOLSTER, BW2100R-05 AFT STBD 1781710 ||gqg% ¢
852| o/ 32| 1 |EA COOLER, 54QT WHT 1016419 [[28 | 3
§§§ 33| 1 |EA SUN LOUNGE FILLER SUB—ASSY 09-408 E;i”.?ﬁ.g
§§§ © F34-——1EA: FOLDING - SEAT-SUB—ASSY 09—409 §§g><§g
3=G| ©[35]|34[EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 |[[522 s
g§§ 362 EA e 1043484 %%m
S8E| 37l 1 [EA | CLEAT ASSY, HDPE BW—08 COOLER 72QT PORT SEAFM 1068139 g;g
g§§ 281 1 | EA L CLEAT ASSY. HDPE BW-—-98 COOLER 72QT STRBD SEAFM 1068121 223
ggg 39| 8 |EA CLEAT, HDPE BW-02 2.25"X 4”X 1” 1675149 N
®| 40| 3 | EA. BRACKET, PVC 2"X 2"X 1/4"X 8” BW-01 1547280 4\ §
o 41| 1 [EA RAIL, SIDE BW2100R—03 PRT FWD 1726775 \ 3
42| 1 |EA RAIL, SIDE BW2100R—03 STB FWD 1726780 & g
43| 1 |EA. BOLSTER, BW2100R—05 FWD PRT 1781711 "‘ 3
44| 1 |EA. BOLSTER, BW2100R-05 FWD STB 1781712 NN
45| 1 |EA. CAP, RUBRAIL BW180DA—03 TRNSM TRIM W/NOTCH 1743358 1IN
EN|8
HF
N
g




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTANED NUST NOT B COPIED. OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e TR
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08405 E 001352
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
. SEE HOSE CUT LIST. 01-251 T Ghangos Nomaring Sycters/Aonly AttBordor T i T 6o7se/0s T T 030513
2. SEE DWG. 06—151 FOR PUMP LOCATION anged TUmbering oysiem/Appy AtLEorder. -
AND INSTALLATION DETAILS. E | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/03/06 | AVM | 060152
3. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL FITTINGS AS REQUIRED
AT INSTALLATION. Ports Lot
ITEM[QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
A 1 1 |EA. ELBOW, PVC 1.57 FPT x 1.5” BARB x 90D 0141515
5 2 |14 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1" x 2”7 SS 505 0256693
3 B30T HOSE, SANI/ SMOOTH WALL 15" 1746048
0 4 1 |EA. TEE, PVC 1.5” BARB x 1.5” BARB x1.5” BARB BLK 1747281
207 5 S | EA. VALVE, CHECK WHALE 17 — 1.57 0555375
6 2 | EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5” TUBE x 90 DEG W/ GRILL 1668326
7 | 14 | EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT W/Z”L x .045" 0830968
1 \
A . OPTION: 100-70203
w FISHING PACKAGE
{ Q‘ Y 9
N <
3
4
TNTERPRET DIMENSIO TOLERANCES RERANST Y 745 6
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED, DIMENSIONS AREWIN' INCHES.,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES\& +\5' \\ .XXX\X ¥ .010
XN |
XX =\ 0 £ =\\\y/16
DO NOT SC N
CHECKED: R, DURLAM DATE: 08,/02/01 | DRAWN: [1 READ [DATE:07/23/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 2100R
WAL EFR — _os/or/on 4T
» [DESCN: | scnoz BATE. 08/02/01 |FISHBOX PUMP OUT INSTALLATION [T REC ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & MFG. ENGNEERING GROUP INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 01/31/02 01060 084053 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.
INFORVATION, CONTANED NUST NOT BE GOPED. OR DISCLOSKD 10 OTHERS e P Bl
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08404 F 004144
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1.SEE DWG 09—-404 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS OF BASE o MYE '05: TEM #6 WAS 1685215 WM | 04/21/04 SH 040144
D ITEM #02 P/N 1799571 WAS 1591643. SL 07/25/05 ME 050247
E MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/03/06 AVM 060152
F #09 WAS 1007764 SWH 05/26/06 AVM 0604144
e/ TS skl PYLON
E J OPTION: 100-70327
HARDWARE INCLUDED @
W/ SKI PYLON @
i |
< B
Z/<ﬁ> ?
SEE NOTE 1
FISHING STATION, S > COCKPIT TABLE
OPTION: 100—-70203. ( : : )} L DN ’
FISHING PACKAGE ‘ OPTION: 100—-70305
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND_ TOLERANCES PER ANST ¥ 145 / E
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ .1 X
XX = % .03 ¥ =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 8/22/01 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE108/20/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON — - - -
WHALER RPPD: R, AVILA DATE:g /27 /01 | DWe. TITLE: 2100R
® DESIGN: L. SHOLZ DATE:1 1/26/01 F‘ S H ‘ N G AN D COC K P ‘T TAB LE INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & W6 ENGWEERING GROUP [T ENG: \1 GATICA | PATE 11 /26,/01 01060 08404 1 o2




NOTES:
OPTION
ITEM QUANTITY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01| 1] 0| O |EA.| FISHING STATION, HDPE BW-98 RAIL MNT SEAFM | 1068485
© 02| 2 | 0] O |EA | ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW-05 LOGO 1799571
® |03 1| 1] 0 |EA|PIN, QUICK RELEASE 1.25" 1031426
04| 0| 1] 0 |EA | TABLE, HDPE BW-98 CKPT RAIL MNT SEAFM 1068550
05| 1] 1| 0 |EA.| SUPPORT, BW170DA—-97 MNT TABLE M/W 1035047
© 106 0| 0] 1 |EA|SKI TOW PYLON, SS 317 1773125
07110| 4 | O |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5" POH SC 1010438
08 |10| 4 | O |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769
® |09|10] 4 | O |[EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
10| 2 | 2| O |[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4" PTH SC 1008762
® |11 1] 1] 0 |EA. | SUPPORT, SS BW2100R-02 TABLE 1685666
TR
5 5 5
sosTon s g | RSOS o TER A s | o DURKAM [PR06/20/01 PR NONE 1P IS [
WAL LR o TOLERANCES: ANGL.:(EE:Z} .X)g:if;fe F\éH\NG AND COCKPIT TABLFE [NT. REL ECN NoO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 08404 2 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION. COTAED  MUST OT B GOPIED OF DISCL0SED 10 OTHERS e TR
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09401 F 00152
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. EEE‘ ng 821% ;0%52@'\8/' %RGRC[A\I@N%ITS,LLSDETAILS B | SPRING BRACKET DIW'S 3-1/2° WAS 4=3/8, 3-3/¢ WAS 4-1/8] SL | 4/29/02 02-02-33
’ : C | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Bor;;er. AVM | 03/24/03 03-03-13
D MYE O5: ADDED ITEM o JM 04/21/04 SH 04—01—-44
2. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE
SILICONE SEALAND DURING INSTALLATION. SEALANT E '#Y% (\)NBAS(S(E)H#SST;J(?Y{?8LEWIXSA2E(?(%7UPZDATED LATCHES & GAS SUPPORTS| MRZ 05/1 0/05 MG 05-05-18
SHALL BE SMOOTHED OVER ON BARREL NUTS. F MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | AVM | 02/03/06 AVM 060152
3. CLEAN F.G. SURFACE W/ALCOHOL PRIOR TO PLACING GASKET.
[ TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES. PER ANGT Y T14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =+
XX =% 03 X - 11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 8-9-01 DRAWN: RCRAVEN |DATE108/08/OW |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 21T00R
WHALER : H. WOOD T 8-9-01 . :
DESIGN: L. SchoLz DATE:  s-s-01 |FISHWELL COVER SUB ASSEMBLY [N REL. ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEEFNG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  9—24—01 01060 09401 1 of 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09401 F Oc0152

— 5975 -
— 384 -—
7
407 j—
/ =X e
. 4 % g
? N
BOTTCQM fva A
Parts List
ITEM|QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 1 | EA FISHWELL COVER, PORT 22—K254-00
2 1 | EA FISHWELL COVER, STBD 22—K255-00
S | 6 |EA HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617325
4 118 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x5/8" POH SC 1010545
S5 |18 |EA NUT, BBL #10—24 x 3/8" FH 1040187
6 | 4 |EA LATCH, COMPRESSION 2.5"N/LOCKING SS 1781446
@ 71 2 |EA BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 1"W/STUD 1688166
@ 8 | 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
9 | 24 | FT.JTRIM=SEAL #X1568HT 3/4” X 1/16” SELF—ADH BLK 1769583
10| 4 |EA. | PLATE, SHALLOW 2.5"W/1/167 LIP HDWR PKG SS 1793455
111 4 | EA CATCH, PAWL DEEP OFFSET SS 1791583
BOSTON - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:0g/08 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. | 2100R
V7 V= - TOLERAICES: ANGLES = 2 &7 00X = & 010 . .
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING cﬁi///o =2 03 /e [PISAWELL COVER SUB ASSEMBLY BITW gEIéOECN " %%X%W R
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2 OF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. Mnfg. DEPT.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES: REVISIONS

—_— REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

1. SEE DWG. 01—251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGHTS. A | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AVM | 03/24/03] ZAC 03—03—13

2. PUMP LOCATION SEE DWG. 06—151. B CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEMS 16,18 &19 | SLJ | 06/23/03| ZAC  [03—06—31
C CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 3, SHEETS 1 & 2 SLJ | 04/05/05 ME 05-03-19

SHOWER SPRAYER & WATER INLET
SEE DWG. 09—-404 FOR
LOCATION & [INSTALLATION

SET 14 & 15 S0
HOSES ALIGN WITH
INLET N STERN

\XSTERN DECK

TANK  LOCATION
FROM RECESS

OPT:100—70313

o(16)

ron — [oEoKED R__DURHAM _|PNE 8/13/01 [ 0657012 100R BOAT MODEL Mold Nurnber
WAL P #PPD: R. AVILA [DATE B/13/01 |ORAMN: RCRAVEN [P"E0/10/01 SAENONE | 2100R
o [PBSGN:  [_SCHOLZ |0~ 8/19/07 |owe. Thie: INIT. REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
MANUFACTURING ENGIVEERING INT.ENG: || GATICA |PAE: 10/08/01 | Fresh Water System Installation 01060 06701 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

WY WTTEA FERUSHON O BT Wk, W~ 1> 06701 C _|o50319
Parts List

ITEMIQTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 T | EA TANK, WATER 27100R—-02 20GAL 1630017
2 | 1 | EA PUMP, FRESH WATER SHURFLO 2.8GPM IMP 11281064
©] 3 | 1 |EA FILTER, IN=LINE WATER 1/2"MPSM X 1/2"NPSF 1797944
41 0 | FL TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 1T1MM X 250" BLUE 1210160
5|1 0 |FL HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8” 0124719
6 1 0 |FT HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.57 0123844
/| 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 17-2" SS .505 0256693
8 | 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
9 | 4 |EA|COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968
101 4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.57 PTH SC 1010909
111 4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 27 PTH SC 1008754
12| 2 | EA BRACKET, PVC 27X 27X 1/4"X 67 BW—0T1 1547280
15 1T | FT.| TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2W 1497452
141 1 |EA.-| DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5 SHORT THREAD X BARB 1675214
15| 1T JEA ] ELBOW, MARELON 1/2"MPT X 5/8"BARB X 90DEG 0995563
16 1 | EA ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM 1214840
171 1 | EA ELBOW, ACETAL 1/2"MPT X 1/2"FPT X SODEG 0172551
181 1 | EA ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919
19| 1T JEA | FITTING, NEPT 1/2"FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG 1455955
20 3 | GL ANTI—=FREEZE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL 0902395

sosTon g | RRSOS M TOER A e | RORAVEN [PROB/10/07 R NONE IR [T

V) oN TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE: 2100R
. -t E-zwe |FRESH WATER SYSTEM INSTALLATION [INT- REL EGN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGMEERING GROUP 01060 06701

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2 OF )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 J 0/034095
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
12. REFER TO DWG.#06-101 FOR ALL HOLE CUTOUTS. y E | ITEM #1, FUEL TANK P/N 1746458 WAS 1630003. SL | 12/05/02 - 021128
. FUEL FILL & FEED LINES SHALL BE DOUBLED CLAMPED w/CLAMPS -
POSITIONED AT 180° TO EACH OTHER AS SHOWN. F | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/24/03 - 030313
3. HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY w/NMMA, USCG, & ABYC STDS. AND RECOMMENDATIONS. G | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/02/06 | AWM 060152
4, THE COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE w/ABYC H—24-17.
5 PSI TEST ® 3PSI FOR 10 MINUTES. H CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEMS 12 & 16, SHEET 4| SLJ | 02/16/06 ME 051227
6. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 || CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 6, SHEET 2 & 4| SLJ | 10/11/06 | AWM 0604106
FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. J CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 16, SHEET 4| SLJ | 04/02/07 AVM 07034095
@®OMAX 1/87 AIR SPACE
INSTALL FOAM BETWEEN HULL BETWEEN THE NEOPRENE
& TANK BOTH SIDES & THE TANK
- \‘
N
MOUNT 6" CLEAT AGAINST
REAR EDGE OF 8" RECESS INSTALL AROUND
P/S CIRCUMFERENCE
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 \/
X=4+ .1 X _
X=103  y=11/16 S
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. DURHAM DATE: 07/18/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:o7/23/01 |SCALE:NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON =y A . . 2100R
: R. AVILA [DpATE: 07/18/01 DWG. TITLE:

WHALER o [PESeN. L SCHOLZ |o~E 07/18/07 [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N ReL £ No: [oWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP [INT_ENG: N GATICA | PATE: (9 /24/01 01060 10501 1 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 J 07034095
NOTES:
ATTATCH TO FILL
GROUND SCREW &
SECURE w/NUT SUPPLIED
®
ORIENT CLAMPS AS
SHOWN (LEAVE 3 OF
HOSE PAST THE CLAMPS)
©
TOP VIEW
BONDING WIRE, ROUTE
TO BUS BAR
IN CONSOLE
~
R INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Q7/93 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSION.)S(X/)A(RE Ii |%<i|;zs. VT 2100R

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5
WHALER 4 X1

FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINFERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

w-zo =+ [FUEL SYSTEM [INSTALLATION [INT. REL ECN NO: fDWG. NO:

010350 10507

SHT. NO.
2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 | 07034095

NOTES:

TO DASH GCAUGE PANEL
BONDING WIRE

FROM FUEL FILL
SEE DWG. 0/-101

CUT TRACK TO

HEIGHT NDCATED/—\
H H

SENDING  UNIT
S @
: A
S EEE
14" _MAX TYP &
PICKUP w/ANTI=SIPHON \
/ @ > q
A\
) )
e/
JO ENGINE/PRIMER BULB
TO ENGINE
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:g7/93 /01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON SN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIVENSIONS AR IN' INCHES. [———er 2100R
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  AWGIES = & 5700 = + 010 - TITLE:
o RoE Xoxie [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T RELECN No: Jowe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01050 10501 3 ord




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10507 J 0/054095
NOTES:
Parts List

ITEMIQTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.

®| 1 T | EA. | TANK, FUEL— BW 95GAL 2100R—03 W/SS SENDER 1746458
2 | 4 EA BRACKET, PVC 2" x 2" x 1/4" x 6" 1547280

S 12 | FL TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE w3M 9828 3/8" T 1497452

4 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14 x 1.5 PTH SC 1010909

> [ 30| FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8" DIA. 1041698

®| 6 | 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH SC 1010677
/ 1 | EA. ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5" WHT 1016153

8 | 5 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8 x 17 PPH SC 1213115

9 | 6 |FTL. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/4” FLAME RETARD 1501824

101 5 | FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1.57 FLAME RETARD 1501857
1100 | FL HOSE, FUEL 1.57 TYPE CLASS 2 0123745
12| 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8" TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 0123778
131 2 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .50 0265954

T4 1 4 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 17=2" SS .505 0256693

15 3 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #06 5/16"—=7/8" SS MIN 01235398
@O®| 16| 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 3/8”" TYPE A CLASS 1-15 ISO/CE/CARB 1884011
171 3 | EA CLIP, SUPPORT 2" DIA. 13235427

18 2 | EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L x .020” 1116870

191 6 | EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2" x .035" 0830976

201 1 | EA.|DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT STRAIGHT RED CODE 1109570

21 T | EA. DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT (SHIM ONLY) 1098615

221 1 | EA SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 5 1043587

251 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4”7 PTH SC 1003762

24| 1 | EA TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764

25| 1 | EA TIE, CABLE 6”7 LG NYLON BLK 0999672

26 1 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925

INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:07/23 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.

BOSTON

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5
Wil kit 4 Xo%

b, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

XX =+ .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

XX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R

X-sie [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [WT ReC EoN No [owe o

01050 10501

SHT. NO.
4 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 5 O /‘ P O 6 O 8 5 7
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SEAL ALL CUT EDGES USING MATCHING / CATALYZED GELCOAT. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. APPLY WHITE SILICONE SEALANT TO ALL FASTENERS & DRILLED HOLES J |MYE '05: ADDED OPT. 020-70268 | JM | 05/04/04| SH 040144
WHEN INSTALLED. K| DELETED ITEM §'S 25 & 26 STEERNG PACK AND HARDWARE, SHEETS 1-3. | SL | 07,/06,/04 | BL 040650
L | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATIRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/02/06 | AVM | 060152
M | ADDED DETAL FOR EM'S 21,22,23,24 SHT. 2 FOR OPTION 70453| CSR | 03/01/06 | ME |06—01—50]
N | CHANGED ITEM #S FOR OPTIONAL BOOT, SHEET 2 & 3| SLJ | 08/18/06 | DJw | 0608104
O | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 5, SHEETS 2 & 3| SLJ | 10/11/06 | AVM | 0604106
P | CHANGED PART NO. & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM #07, SHEET 3| JC | 02/01/07 | AVM | 060837
\ 2056 THRU, 23 PLCS.
| 34 293 | AROUND PERIMETER.
T — |
7 ‘ —-— 10 — \ ~ i}
\ CTRS. TYP.
i Py 1508 THRU, 4 PLCS.
N " — FOR ITEM 07, P/S.
@7g o |
9" m 8 .
INBOARD 2130 \\fj/ _ {
PLAN VIEW | 1~ i
4 TYP.J
- 7% —
213 . |
- 44" 93 OPTION: 100—70453 ONLY)
®
? 4+
+ o+ 1»
- 8
.
+ + N °
N 07 2 PLCS
93 THRU, T PLC. = | \ | EANING POST/LIVEWELL o ‘ (3
| | BASE, OPT: 100—70446. *
L " /2R .
L.k _— J ! N e
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 -—— .
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. T
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 _ _ _ _ - — _ _
X=4+.1
X =4 03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: i RANIERI DATE: 07/19/01 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATEzo7/17/m |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 2100R
WA‘ER : R. AVILA . 07/19/01 . .
o |PESGN: L scroLz DATE: 07/23/01 |FUFL TANK COVER SUB—ASSEMRBLY [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGIVEERING. GROUP [INT. ENG: 1. GATIOA DATE: 09,/24,/01 01060 09301 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09301
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

00837/

NOTES:

OPTION: 100—-70446,
LEANING POST W/
LIVEWELL COVER.

0

BOSTON S

WHALER _/

FROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4%1 X
XX =1 .03 x =+ 1/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R DURHAM |PATE:(7/17/01 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FUEL TANK COVER SUB- ASSEMBLY

BOAT MODEL

2100R

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

01060

09301

SHT. NO.
2 OF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

A A L G g T e 0930 > _los0os37
NOTES:
STD.|OPT.
QTY.|QTY. DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
© 1160 .| FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER 22—K174-00
510 .| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 6~ WHT 1068642
N O] 2 .| BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223
N 012 .| BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043550
© 181 0O .| SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 3/4” PPH SC SELF—TAP 1781122
N 0|2 .| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839
® 210 .| CLEAT, POLY BW—-0/ BATT BOX WHLR WHT 1878246
210 .| HOLDER, BATTERY GR2/ POWER GUARD 0995068
410 .| BRACKET, BW—=9/ BATT HOLDDOV\/N 1.25"CHR/PLT 1042837
610 SCREW, MACHINE#8—32x—1+25—POH-S€ 1214741
610 TNUT |_uC'r #8—32 SC 1009927
610 TWASHER, AT #8-SS 01529060
410 .| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4" PFH SC 1008408
N) 0112 . SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1”7 PFH SC 1229574
121 0 .| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25" PFH SC 1213289
210 .| PEDESTAL, ALUM 23.5” FLUTED MILLENNIUM 16116351
0 112 .| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PPH SC 1008697/
0112 .| WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25” SC 126067/8
0] 1 .| LEANING POST / LIVEWELL SUB—ASSY. 09—-405
810 .| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1° POH SC 1213065
110 .| BOOT, CABLE 4" BLK 1749736
110 .| BOOT, CABLE RING 4" BLK 17497357
110 .| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 4" BLK 1749738
810 .| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739
01— T STEERING,POWER—PACK—MERC—W/12—FAD 72668
013 T SCREW,—TAPPING—#14A PPH-SC +063689
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:07/17/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
R DA I e 2100R
WHALER ot E=xwe |FUEL TANK COVER SUB- ASSEMBLY [INT. REL ECN No: TDWG. NO:
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENCNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09301




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
e Mt S x Dot Gns 12407 t_[060152
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
B MYE 04: MOVED DECAL RAL | 05/20/03 - 030341
PARTS L/ST C | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 06/10/03 - 030313
D | MOVED 2100UTRAGE DECAL #02 FROM CONSOLE TO HULL. sL | 10/21/03| - 030916
mu | ar. | uw DESCRPTION B N0, E | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/03/06 | AVM | 060152
1| 2 |EA. | -DECAL—BW OUTRAGE DK—GRAY HIBOSSCAL—-0998732
2 | 2 [EA.[ DECAL, BW—04 2100R GRY (DRIP_MOLD) 1753489
2 |EA.|-DECAL, BW—02-210CORBIN-DK-BLUE HIBO| 1625987
3 | 1 |EA.[ DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED PRT (DRIP_MOLD) | 1752937
1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP MOLD) | 1752939
4 | 1 [EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED STB (DRIP MOLD) | 1752938
1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE STB (DRIP_MOLD) [ 1752940
5 [45[FT.[TAPE, SOLID 1" RED W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754509
45| FT. | TAPE, SOLID 1" DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRIP | 1754510
~__ T
CENTER ITEM WHERE SHOWN & o - |
MAINTAIN EQUAL DISTANCE FROM , S
STYLE LINE.

STBD. PORT

CENTER TAPE AND PEN STRIPE
IN AREA AVAILABLE AND MAINTAIN
EQUAL DISTANCE DOWN FROM

R TERPRET DIMENSIONS A0 TOLERANCES PER NS Y TA5] STVLE LINE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, .
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ 41 X
XX =1+ .03 ¥ =t1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
BoSTON R CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 8/10/01 DRAWN: 1 READ |DATE:08/07/01 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
APPD: P. BRAMEL |PRE: 8/13/01|0We. TiiLE: 2100R

WHALER o [P | Scrolz |PME 8/13/01|CRAPHICS LOCATIONS [N ReL EoN No: [owe. Ko: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0FY. & W% Enomeerme oroue [NTENG: |\ GATICA |PAE 10/8/01 01060 12401 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTAIED MUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS e P D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 22 6 F O 7 O W 5 8 8 6
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO DWG. 22—K048—00 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFORMATION. REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE [ APPVD. [ ECN NO.
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-201 FOR FIXTURE TO BE USED FOR HOLE CUTTING. | E | #05 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/01/06 | AVM | 0604144
3. HOLES THRU FIBERGLASS FOR ROD—HOLDERS & FASTENERS SHALL BE F_| ADDED OPT# 100-70203 BY ROD HOLDERS | SLJ | 01/25/07 | DJW |07013886
SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT WHEN INSTALLED.
2 1/4"¢ CUTOUT
@@ 2-3/4 30° 2-3/4
( STD. />~ \OPT. |100—70203
e N\
o) o)
2 1/2” 51-1/2 @@@@ @
PORT GUNNEL BOARD
1—3/4” — @
®
STD. OPT. ~100—70203
HAWSE PIPE
CUTOUT = e O /
SCALE 4X
STBD GUNNEL BOARD
LAYOUT MIRROR IMAGE OF PORT GUNWALE BOARD
7y | STO{0PT.
QTY.|QTY.| U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
011 1] 0 [EA.|FIBERGLASS PART, GUNNEL BOARD, PORT 22-K048—00
021 1| 0 [EA.| FIBERGLASS PART. GUNNEL BOARD. STBD 22—-K048—01
©[ 03] 2 [ 2 [EA|ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT S5 W/BW—05 LOGO 1799571
0416 | 6 [EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5° POH SC 1010438
©[ 05| 6 | 6 [EANUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
06| 6 | 6 [EA.|WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769
07 | 2 | 0 [EA.[HAWSE PIPE, 55 5.5” x 2.5°0D x 4" x 1.75'ID 0859066
08| 8 | 0 | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.5” POH SC 1008515
UNLESS. OTHERWISE SPECHED DMENSIONS. ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XX = + .010
X=4+.1
XX = % .03 $=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R aviLA DATE: G7,/19/01 |DRAWN:R DURHAM |PATE07/29/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
Bw"s;”A 1ER w A T DATE: o7/19/01 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R
DESIGN: | scroLz DATE: 07723701 |GUNWALE BOARD SUB ASSY [T REC ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: . GATICA DATE: G9,24/01 01060 09226 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMAMON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COMED R DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS e P e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07 80 W E O 6 O /‘ 5 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. SECURE HARNESS w/ITEMS 01,02 & 03 ON 14" MAX CENTERS. B | 2003 MODEL YEAR ENHANCEMENTS | RC | 06/04/02| RBC | 020426
INSTALLATION SHALL BEGIN AT "POB”. C | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/24/03 - 030313
2 USE ELECTRICAL TAPE AS REQ'D TO RETAIN ALL WIRING INSIDE LOOM. D | DELETE FUEL FILL WIRE HJR | 02/09/05| RBC | 050246
3. ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED USING T—9 SPRAY. [ g AVM
4. SEE DWG. #07_205 FOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION. MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/03/06 060152
5. ROUTE HARNESS THRU WIRE TRAY WITH STEERING & SHIFT THROTTLE CABLES.
6. ALL CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE MADE AS HIGH =
AS POSSABLE ABOVE NORMAL ACCUMULATION (
RUNNING LIGHTS
OF BILGE WATER. WIRES ROUTE UNDER
GUNNELL MOLDING
©
ROUTE WITH FUEL
FILL HOSE
PLUGS 2 & 3

STBD BATTERY (-)

COURTESY LIGHTS

FUEL SENDER

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010
X=4+ .1 X
XX = + .03 x =11/

DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING

‘ii

7

POB

MAIN GROUND BUS

BILGE PUMP,STEREO

& OPTI BREAKERS

ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK

TRIM TAB PUMP

CHECKED: 11 WwoOD DATE: 5 /5/01 |DRAWN:R CLIFTON |DATE:08/08/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON ™/ [P0 R, CLIFTON |DATE: 8,/8/071 |owe. TiE: 2100R
WAL ER : ' : NP
o [PBSON. | scrolz [9AE 8/9/01 |HARNESS [INSTAL LATION [N REL EoN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: DATE: 01060 0/807 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

07301 E

O 1

CURRENT ECD

SISI®)

NOTES:

LIVEWELL/WASHDOWN PUMP
FRESH WATER PUMP
e Busk

POB
BILGE PUMP

/ FUEL SPLICE
\ LIVEWELL PUMP

NOTE 5

FUEL SENDER

PARTS LIST

MEM

arv. | u/m

DESCRIPTION

B.W.I. NO.

01

50 |EA.

TIE, CLIP BLK

1031764

02

50 |EA.

TIE, CABLE 6” LG NYLON BLK

999672

03

50 |EA.

SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH

1010925

04

1 |EA.

TAPE, ELECTRICAL VINYL 3/4” x 60YD

912014

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

BOSTON b UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

DRAWN: R CLIFTON |PATE:08/08/01 [SCALE: NONE

BOAT MODEL

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:

X =41 X
X=%03 =116
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

HARNESS

INSTALLATION

2100R

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

01060

DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

07801 5 oo




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AL 070543206
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CUTOUT IS STANDARD. SEE DWG. 06-101. AF | CHANGED PNF & DESCR. TTEM 66, SHEET 3| 5L/ [07/17/06 | AWM 060301

2. FIXTURES SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CUTOUTS. SEE FIXTURE LIST DWG. 01-201. A TADD 72—75. DELETE #3 & 4o|owi|8/21/06 | aM 060890

3.ALL THRU HULL CUTS WHICH RESULT IN EXPOSED WOOD, FOAM OR PHENOLIC AH_| CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION ITEM 8, SHEETS 3 & 6| SLJ |08/22/06 | AVM | 0606164

MUST BE SEALED USING WHITE CATALYZED GEL COAT. Al_| CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION ITEM 41, SHEETS 2,3 & 6] SLJ |10/11/06 | AVM | 0604106

4.ALL THRU HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING WHITE URETHANE CAULK ON AJ | CHANGED PNF & DESCRIPTION ITEM #12, SHEET 6| JC |04/20/07 | avM 07034072

INTERNAL & EXTERNAL GEL COAT SURFACES. AK | DELETED OPTS 020-70115/70279, ADDED OPT| RJW |05/15/07 07054327
020-70410 AS STANDARD AND ADDED OPT 020-70411 RA

AL | REPLACED OPTS 020-70268/70285 WITH 020-70271/70286| RJW | 05/16/07 MG 07054326

TOP OF PLATFORM
MOUNTED AGAINST GUNNEL

*NOTE: MOTORWELL DRAINS &

3
STERN EYES DRILLED & %
INSTALLED AFTER STERN
DECK INSTALLED
[ E——
=
@ APPLY POLYURETHANE
ADHESIVE TO FRONT
OF PLATFORM AND FASTEN
W/SCREWS SPECIFIED
*NOTE: CUT BARB OFF
DRAIN ONLY. INSTALL
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 125 #65 FOR (OPT:100-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 70203) ©
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010
X=4 .1 2 PLCS P/S : —
PR Y=t/ / OPT:100—70446
DO NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: H. WOOD DATE: 8/06/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE107/31/01 |SCALE:NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”A LER - APPD: R. AVILA |PME g8/06/01 |oWe. TiE: 2100R
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 8/07/01 HUIl Outfit / Equipmeﬂt Locations INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGNEERIG GRovP [INTENG: |\ GATICA | PR 10/02/01 01060 06157 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06157 AL 0/054326

RAW & FRESH WATER PUMPS,
REFER TO DWG'S 06—103 &
06—701 FOR CONNECTIONS

SEE DETAIL—A FOR LOCATIONS

APPLY IPS ADHESIVE TO

DETAIL —A BRACKET & GUNNEL BOARD—~\\\\/ 7

RECESS AND WEIGHT
DURING SETUP

BLUE RUBBER BUMPER o
INCLUDED w/ANCHOR =
LOCKER COVER [TEM #24

LOCATE OIL TANK
AS INDICATED BELOW

0,
(4) EA. P/S
2 REF. DWG 06101
FOR FISHWELL
CUTOUTS
®

(2) EA. P/S

SEE DETAIL-B, PG.4 FOR
LIFT BRACKET MOUNT IN
FISHWELL (NOT SHOWN)

(580

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEIO7 /31/01 |30A'-Ei NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V. /W= ] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=x.1 . . ) - -
o —— x=io  f=xwe [Hull Outfit/ Equipment Locations [T ReL ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 06151 2 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

06151 AL [07054326

REV. CURRENT ECD

TOE RAIL POSITIONED

SO LONG EXT (35”7 TO ROD HOLDE
TOWARD BOAT STERN

OPT:020—-70271@
020-70286 @
100-70401

&

OPT:100-70203
MOUNT FORWARD ON
FRONT RADIUS

POSITION MEASURED

TO FORWARD EDGE

OF LEANING POST
®

R)

P

REFER TO DWG

(43) CO—

STBD &
PORT

FUEL HOSE ACCESS &
FILL, REFER TO DWG
10-501

09-301 FOR PEDESTAL

LOCATION
OPT:100-70446 APPLY SEALANT
HEANING POST TO PERIMETER
w/LIVEWELL
. INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:07/31/01 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
S0STON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V40 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 . . : - -
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING c/?i//p x=%w  ¥=xwe [Hull Outfit/ Equipment Locations [N REL. EGN NO: TOWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 06151 3 g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AL 07054326

LOCATE ON
CENTER

DETAIL-B
STBD INBOARD

FUEL TANK
& COVER
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEIO7/ 31/01 |SCA'-EI NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V. /=] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1 . . ) - -
Proe——— MZ//’ ot X=z1/16 |Hull Outﬂt/ Equipment Locations |NIT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
’ i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 06151 4 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AL 07054326

APPLY ADHESIVE TO STERNDECK
RECESS & WEIGHT, SEE DWG
#08—-403 FOR HOSE

CONNECTIONS @

2" THICK IPS
37 LINE IPS

217 LINE IPS

APPLY ADHESIVE IN THIS AREA.
AFTER STERNDECK IS DOWN,
COVER w/WHITE CAULK, P/S.

FISHWELL—-STBD, PORT
MIRROR IMAGE

BACK MASK THIS AREA AFTER
SETTING INTO PLACE

(PORTSIDE IPS DETAL SHOUMK,
STBD IS MIRROR IMAGE)

ALSO APPUED&TO FWD. FACE OF

TRANSOM @ 247 THICK ENTIRE FLAT

33 UP FROM
MOTORWELL

<::>//”f§? TRIM TAB PUMP
(OPT:100—70067),

P/s SEE DWG 10—401
FOR CONNECTIONS

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEIO7 /31/01 |SCA'-EI NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V. /=] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =% .1 . . ) - -
o x=io  f=xwe [Hull Outfit/ Equipment Locations [T ReL- ECN NO: TDNG. No: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 06151 5 g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

e S S CENE: LIS Do e N loonea
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AL 07054326
Parts List Parts List
Qry Qry
ITEM ss—To5—{U/M DESCRIPTION BW.I  NO. ITEM 55U/ M DESCRIPTION BW.I  NO.
STD 70446 | 70203 STD 70446 | 70203
@ 114 EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SCUPPER SHORT 1760065 398 12 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PPH SC 1213131
2 |1 EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8"X 5.5” WHT 1583061 TK] 40 | 4 3 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689
£ FHRU—HUtE—PYE—PRESS—FT +642084 41 12 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677
4 1| EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2” SCUPPER W/FLAPPER 0628081 W[ 42 16 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5" POH SC 1008531
®[5]2 EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW—03 UNDER GUNNEL 1752662 4316 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580
6 |1 EA. HOLDER, ACRYLIC BW2100R—02 DRINK PORT 1669647 ©f44]26 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3" PTH SC 1179357
711 EA. HOLDER, ACRYLIC BW2100R—02 DRINK STBD 1669936 45| 4 EA. WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25” SC 1260678
8|2 EA. SEAT, HELM BW—07 W/CUSH MILLENNIUM WHT—GRY 1851699 46 4 EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
G ERE EA. EYE, BOW 1/2"X 4" SS 0995456 4715 EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2” SC (NOT SHOWN) 1326214
O]10] 1 EA. EYE, LIFTING 1/2” SS 1750949 48 113 EA. WASHER, FINISH #12 SS 0958868
1101 EA. EYE, BOW 1/2"X 7 1/8” SS 0995498 4 2 EA: N REFARNNG—HRE—HUOH +o4 8
12 |1 PR. LIGHT, NAV LED SURF HORIZ MT SS 1888325 ®l50]1 EA. ROLLER, ANCHOR BW2100R—02 BOW SS 1650886
13 1 |EA PUMP, HEAD SYS WASTE DIAPHRAGM 12V 1110808 i = HATE—PLT, BW2100R—97 B rOo34G4
1416 EA. CLEAT, 8" SS HVY DUTY HOLLOW BASE 1027010 52 |4 FA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438
®]15 1 EA. CLEAT, 6" SS HOLLOW BASE 1027002 53 |2 EA. VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 2"X2” 0533430
16 |2 EA. ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5" WHT BWI 1016153 542 EA. CLEAT, HDPE BW2100R—02 DRINK HOLDER 1683424
®17 ] EA.| TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL 1477926 55 | 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA x 1.25” POH SC 1213073
18 ]2 EA. RAIL, GRAB BW2100R—02 TOE SS 1669811 56 | 1 EA. BUSS BAR, MINIBUS BAR DC 1324334
19 (1 EA. RAIL, SIDE BW2100R-02 PORT FWD 1631415 J157 |1 EA. BUSS BAR, TERM POST 2 5/16 STUDS (ANL FUSE) 1717497
20| 1 EA. RAIL, SIDE BW2100R—-02 STBD FWD 1631514 @ 5812 EA. CYLINDER, GAS SS 80PSI 20”EXT X 12°COMP 1396860
2112 EA. ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW2100R—02 UNDR GUNL AFT 1631605 592 EA. BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 0995084
222 EA. ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW2100R—02 UNDR GUNL FWD 1671106 G2 EA- 5SH—BWOR—05—PEDESTAL_SEATB/R 1781764
23 1 EA. LEANING POST/LIVEWELL SUB—ASSY 09-405 AN+ EAs CUSH, BWOR—05 PEBESTAL SEAT BASE HEH6
241 EA. ANCHOR LOCKER SUB—ASSY 09-402 (ofe2pi EA NAP—STOB— W48 8—FPH—BRAM 0263786
251 EA. SWIM PLATFORM SUB—ASSY 09-406 ol 63 EN ELBOW, PVC 1.5"FPT X 1.5"BARB X 90DEG 0141515
26 | 1 EA. GUNNELS SUB—ASSY 09-226 ©f64]2 EA. COVER, ABS BW MINIBUSS BLK 1185016
27 |1 EA. FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY 09-301 XJC] 65 | 1 EA. COVER, BW 05 TERM POST 5/16 STUDS 1794323
28 | 1 EA. CONSOLE SUB—ASSY 09-201 66 [1.5 GL. ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS230HVA COMPONENT A 1831646
V291 EA. FISHWELL COVER SUB—ASSY 09—401 ©le7]15 GL. ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B 1555572
30 |1 EA. STERNDECK SUB—ASSY 09-404 @ 68| 2 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
3118 | 4 4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.57 PPH SC 1008697 T] 69 1 |EA. STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ LEAD 1772668
3213 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PFH SC 1008366 7018 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 POH SC 1213065
3318 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PTH SC 1008804 G 71| 4 EA. CATCH, SS BW—06 COMPRESSION LATCH 1805759
34128 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25" PFH SC 1213289 @omao| 72 | 6 EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
356 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 1” PPH SC 1010636 733 EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 LONG MALE 1806030
36 |5 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 7413 EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT MALE 1806031
37]5 EA. NUT, ACORN #1/2-13 SC 1662402 aomdol 75 | 2 EA. PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1” W/GASKETLATCH 1806033
J] 3818 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 17 POH SC 1008507 @e)| 76 | EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5”"SCUPPER X 6"WHT 1772845
BOSTON . INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:07/31/01 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. e 2100R
m‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
® x§ ;if)s §=i 116 [Hull Outﬂt/ Equwpmemt | ocations [INIT. REL. ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 06151 § oF 6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W 2 w O w Q O 7 O 5 3 42 7
NOTES: REVISIONS
—_— REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. CLEAN ALL AREAS WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL BEFORE APPLYING LABELS. O | DELETE MEMS 1, 4 & 10. ADD ITEM 21 & STEERING LABEL| SLJ | 05/23/06 | AVM | 060242
2. LABEL 7 SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OWNERS DOCUMENTS PACKETS. P | ADDED ITEM # 22 AND DELETE W/OPT 100-71000 NOTE.| SL | 08/23/06 | AWM |060671
Q MADE OPTION 020—70410 STANDARD| RJW | 05/15/07 RA 07054327
Parts List
TEM [ QTY | U/M | S/0 DESCRIPTION BW.I. NO.
BREAKER BOX [ o@STD. V|1 | EA | STO. | LABEL, BW SAFETY HI—PERF BOAT 1017136
IN CONSOLE ‘m 2 1 EA. | OPT. | LABEL, WARNING SKI PYLON/TOW ROPE 1522;?2
. _ 3 T | EA. | STD. ] -
| T 1007008 o DW WAoo RE— TS| ©
5 T | EA. | STD. | PLATE, WARNING FUEL HAZARD 995704
6 T | EA. | STD. [ABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367 | (W)
FUEL FILL 7 1 EA. | STD. | LABEL, BW WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955
8 1 | EA. | OPT. | PLATE, BUILDERS CE 03—BW27100R 1727515
1 EA- TD—ABEL BW ENGTRIM-—TAB—STEERINGPULL WARNING— 101651 ®
| A STD | [ABEL, BW VENT HOSE NO DRILE 1016898 (0
1 | EA. | STD. | LABEL, WARNING LEAKING FUEL 1745513 |(®
3 | EA. | STD. | LABEL, BW CAUTION FISHWELL DRAIN PLUG | 1743504 |(D
1 | EA [ STD. | PLATE, BW-05 MAX ENG WT 700LB/317KG | 1774307 |©@© Q@)
1 E, 10 DEC, \' MERC MARTCRAET NETWORKED 1743323 @@
7 | EA. | OPT. [PLATE, SAFETY CANADIAN CONFORMITY 2100R| 1746019
1 | EA. | STD. [TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755 8
T | EA | OPT. |LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266 | ©
1 | EA. [ STD. [ LABEL, BILGE (LEXAN) 1745123 | ©
1| EA. [STD/OPT[ LABEL, CAUTION OIL TANK LEVEL 1799311 |©
1| EA. [ STD. | LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368 | (W
OPT: 100-70327 3 | EA. | STD. | LABEL, BW—07 CAUTION AVOID INJURY BOAT MOVMNT | 1836858 | (®
CENTERED 1| _EA. [ OPT. [PLATE, BUILDERS AU 07-BW2100R 1850580 | (P

ATTACHED TO
PULL STRING
IN BILGE

o(ie)
NOT SHOWN

©
ADD STEERING LABEL
PROVIDED BY VENDOR

OPT: 020-70110

OPT: 2@00—70005

=

OTE:
1. NMMA PLATE (STD.)

UNDER EACH FISHWELL 2. CE PLATE (OPT:100-70998)

COVER AT THE AFT END 3. CANADIAN CAPACTY STICKER
AND UNDER ANCHOR (OPT. 100-70995)

NOT SHOWN

®
INSTALLED
W/ 2 POP—RIVETS

CENTERED I LOCKER COVER, AFT, CENTERED  ALL INSTALLED W/ 4 POP—RIVETS DELETE W/ OPT:
] 100—71000

. '\./
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 i
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. l
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £+ .010 \/

X=4+.1 X

XX =% 03 x =2 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R pURHAM DATE: 0g/08/01 |DRAWN: { READ [PATEQ8060 1 [SCALE: NTS BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: £ SKAGGS DATE: 0g/08/01 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R

WA‘ER ® DESIGN: | scHoLz DATE: 08,/08,/01 LA B E L LO CAT‘ O N S INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERNG GROUP [INT. ENG: . GATICA DATE: 10,/08,01 01060 12101 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 42 W H O 6 O 4 W 44
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL FASTENINGS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT E_|CHNG WELD—ON ITEM #33 WAS 1585314. | RC | 04/23/04 | ZAC | 040343
AT THE TIME THE FASTENER IS INSTALLED. F | CHAGED PN & DESCR. TEM 788,001 SHT 125 / EM 14 NW 40 Q.5 ST.1 | CSR | 09/12/05 | ME 040640
2. USE FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01—201) FOR ALL COMPONENT G MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 04/06/06 | AWM 060152
H #25 WAD 1007764 SWH | 06/01/06 | AWM 0604144

/ HOLE CUTOUT LOCATIONS.

3. SEE DWG. 01-251 HOSE CUT LIST FOR LENGHTS.

SEE PG. 3 FOR TUBE
ROUTING & FASTENING

QOR

@ 5 PLCS. (MATCH TO CUSH.)
ol

> DRILL & C’SINK TOP SECTION
FOR #10 MACHINE SCREW.
(TOTAL 12 PLACES)

MATCH DRILL CLEARANCE HOLES
THRU BOTTOM SECTION.

APPLY IPS ADHESIVE TO ENTIRE SEAM

{JNItKPRI:I DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 JUST PRIOR TO FASTENER INSTALLATION

NLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 (BULKHEAD NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)
X=4+.1 X
XX=+05 -1/
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA |DATE: 06/07/02 |DRAWN:R CRAVEN |PATE:(8/08/02 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON APFD: K. RANIERI |DOATE: 06/07/02 | OWe. TiiiE: 2100R

WHALER » [PESON_ L SCHOLZ [PAE: 06/07/02 |LEANING POST W/ STORAGE SUB [INT. REL ECN No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG ENGWEERINS GROVP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 08/07/02 01060 09421 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09472
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

H 0604144

NOTES:

L—fgggali;j_

¢

PORT & STBD VIEW

¢+ 2 PLCS

HOLES [N EDGE)\

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:0g /06/02 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. ' 2100R
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 [DWG. TITLE:
X=11 - -
o Il X-s1s |LEANING POST V\// STORAGE SR [NT. REL ECN NO: [ DWG. No: SHT. No.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGIWEERIVE GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09421

2

oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09421 H 0604144

NOTES:
1 NOTE: BRACKET MUST
R']% TYP \gE FRONT SIDE
SLOTS FOR DRAIN @
HOSE PASSAGE @
P/S .\l
PRE—-DRILL
DO NOT INSTALL P/S @ & 2%
Pt
(SEE PG. 2 FOR LOCAT\ON) <
(25) (9 PRE—DRILL
DO NOT INSTALL
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:0g /06 /02 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN.INCHES, - 2100R
PEIAL R TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
® xi :i 133 %=i 116 [LEANING POST V\// STORAGE SUB [NT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0EV. & WG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09421 3 o4




EDGEVATER, FLORDA AL RGHTS ARE RESERVED. T, DOCLNENT AN VG, T REV. [ CURRENT ECD
e e S 0942 i osoa144
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM ary. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
O1] 1 [EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST TOP W/STORAGE 22-K051-02
02] 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST BOTTOM 22-K051-01
03] 1 [EA. | LID, HDPE BW2100R-02 LIVEWELL SEAFM 1675180
04| 1 [EA.| BULKHD, HDPE BW2100R—-05 POST N/LIVEWELL 1735749
05| 2 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW2100R-02 L/P HELM SEAT SS 1669886
061 1 |EA. | RAIL, GRAB BW2100R-02 B/R LEAN POST SS 1669894
(®|07] 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 B/R HELM SEAT 1781765
(01 08| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 FLIP-UP BLSTR HELM SEAT| 1781763
(FY 09| 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT L/P PORT WING 1781766
% 101 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT L/P STBD WING| 17/81/67
F111] 1 |EA | CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—=05 HELM SEAT LEAN POST 1/81768
121 1 |EA. | DOOR, HDPE BW2100R-05 LEAN POST N/LIVEWELL 1735748
13] 0 |FT.| HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 0124547
141 6 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PFH SC 1010230
15| 4 |EA.| SCREW, CAP #1/4-=20 X 17 HEX HD SC 1260538
16| 8 [EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/47X 1.25" SC 1260678
171 4 |EA[TIE, CABLE 6" LG NYLON BLK 0999672
18 |18 |EA. | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
19 | 18 |EA. | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
20|10 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.57 PPH SC 1008697
21] 8 [EA | NUT, LOCK 8-32 SC 1009927
6 EA T SCREW, TAPPING 1 5P 00874
23| 8 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1526297
24| 2 |EA.| DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8” 0518878
™[ 25] 4 [EA.[NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
26| 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.5" POH SC 1305788
271 2 |EA. | DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
281 4 |EA.] SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" POH SC 1213065
(©[ 29 [10.5] FT. [ MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924
30| 4 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
31]14 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.25" PFH SC 1260819
52 1.25|GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV_COMPONENT A 1555564
(®[33]025[GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV_COMPONENT B 15565572
34| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408
551 4 |EA|TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
(©[36] 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PFH SC 1229574
571 1 |EA| FLOOR, HDPE BW2100R-03 L P W/STRG 1736209
38| 8 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 PTH SC 1008739
©[39] 1 |EA.| FLOOR, HDPE BW2100R—03 L P W/STRG FWD 1741717
®®©[40] 5 |EA.[ SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH_BR/NI/SS 0203786
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R - CRAVEN  [DATE:(6 /06 /02 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 2100R
AL TOLERMGES:  AVGLES =4 87 XXX = 2 010
® wIits  X=swme [LEANING POST W/ STORAGE SUB [WT. RELECN NO: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.

FRODVCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

01060

09421

4 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

®(20~_ 4

B

2. USE FIXTURE (SEE DWG. 01-201) FOR ALL COMPONENT
/ HOLE CUTOUT LOCATIONS.

3. BACK PAINT ALL RAW GLASS IN P.L

AFTER HOLE CUT.©

INFORUATION GONTANED NUGT NOT BE GOPIED, OF DISCLOSED To_ OTHERS e o TR | SR e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 4 ,‘ 9 L O 6 O 7 2 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ALL FASTENINGS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT K foDE’EDoniE EOSJJE:CKPAINT e S;NLH 82;8%82 AVM 006:0471;4
AT THE TIME THE FASTENER IS INSTALLED. : DJw

@

5 PLCS. (MATCH TO CUSH.)

~ DRILL & C’SINK TOP SECTION
FOR #10 MACHINE SCREW.
(TOTAL 12 PLACES)

T [ MATCH DRILL CLEARANCE HOLES
55 TACKLE BOX THRU BOTTOM SECTION.
0 CUTOUT
“713% APPLY IPS ADHESIVE TO ENTIRE SEAM
JUST PRIOR TO FASTENER INSTALLATION
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS. AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT ¥ 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =11
XX =% .03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: LS DATE:  09/24/01 | DRAWN: R DURHAM _|DATE:07/19,/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 2100R
WHALER : LMs T 09/24/01 . :
» |DESIGN: L scrolz DATE:  09/24/01 || EANING POST LIVEWELL SUB ASSY [WNT. REL. ECN No: [ DWG. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEEFING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  10,/03/01 01060 09419 1 o4




THIS_DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFC. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09419 L 060/28
NOTES:
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R - DURHAM  [DATE:07/18/01 [SCALE: NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. 2100R
WEIA LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 - TITLE:
X =11 - -
o ot X-sim6 [LEANING POST LIVEWELL SUB ASSY [INT. RELECN No: JDWS. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09419 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO GTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09419 L 060 /728
NOTES:
os70 s g | RRSOS MO TOES SN e | R DURA [PWROT/16/07 [PRB NONE TRT IS [T
BOSTON .
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R
X =1 .1 - -
s X =i o X-t1m6 |LEANING POST LIVEWELL SUB ASSY [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENSIMEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09419 3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

i S e LS S e D e 09419 L_|oe0728
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST TOP 22-K051-00
02| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LEANING POST BOTTOM 22-K051-01
03| 1 |EA.| LID, HDPE BW2100R—-02 LIVEWELL SEAFM 1675180
04| 2 |EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW2100R—02 LEADER/TOOLS SEAFM | 1675404
05| 2 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW2100R—-02 L/P HELM SEAT SS 1669886
06| 1 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW2100R—02 B/R LEAN POST SS 1669894
(D[07] 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 B/R HELM SEAT 1781765
(D08 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 FLIP—UP BLSTR HELM SEAT | 1781763
(D[09 | 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT L/P PORT WING | 1781766
(D[10] 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT L/P STBD WING| 1781767
11] 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW2100R/2400R—05 HELM SEAT LEAN POST | 1781768
12| 1 |EA.| DOOR, HDPE BW—02 ACCESS 9" X 15" 1659929
13| 1 |EA.| BOX, HDPE BW2100R—-02 TACKLE SEAFM 1688243
(D© [14] 5 [EA.[ SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
15| 4 |EA.| SCREW, CAP #1/4-20 X 1" HEX HD SC 1260538
16 | 8 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25" SC 1260678
17| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1" POH SC 1010446
(A) [18 |18 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772
(A) |19 |18 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
(D) [ 20| 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.50" PPH SC 1008697
(A |22 TEA T SCREW, MACHINE #10—24Xx+25POH—SC 1008424
22 |10 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PTH SC 1008747
A [ 23112 TEA- T WASHER, FINISH#10-SS 0896258
24| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5" POH SC 1010438
® [25]10 [EA.[ NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
26| 6 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
(M [27] 2 [EA.] ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW-05 LOGO 1799571
28| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" POH SC 1213065
29 |14 |FT. | MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924
30| 4 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
(©A [ 3112 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.25” PFH SC 1260819
(A [32].25|GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT A 1555564
(CXCX(A) [331.025|GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B 1555572
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:07/18/01 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON SN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. [ 2100R
IO L TOLERANCES: " AWGIES = £ 570X = 4 010
s Xoxd X-rim6 |LEANING POST LIVEWELL SUB ASSY [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09419 4 ord




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION COTAIED, MUST NOT BE GOPIED' O DISCLOSED 10  OTHERS e IVE DS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06103 M 050907/
REVISIONS
NOTES EV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO
1. ALL THRU—HULL FTGS. SHALL BE SEALED UNDER THE FLANGE E_| CHANGED #27 TO 1738191 SLJ | 07/15/02| ZAC  02-07-07
USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT. F | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AVM | 03/24/03| ZAC 03-03—13
2. REFER TO DWG. 01—251 (CUT LIST) FOR HOSE LENGHTS. G | DELETED MEM§ 14, CHANGED PN & DESCRIPTION ITEM # 1 & 15, SHEETS 1,2 & 3| SLJ | 06/23/03 | ZAC 03—-06—-3
3. REFER TO DWG. 06—151 FOR PUMP LOCATION DIMENSIONS. H | ADAPTER MTEM #28 P/N 1756192 WAS 0168575, SHEETS 2 & 3 | sL | 06/23/03]| zAC  [02-09-48§
|| CHANGED PN# &DESCRIPTION ITEM # 9, SHEETS 1, 2 & 3| SLJ | 04/05/05| ME  |05/03/19
J_ | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/02/06| AWM 060152
L | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 15, SHEET 3| JC | 02/08/06| ME 060137
M | CHANGED PNJ & DESCRTION TENS 2 THRU 5, § 19, A0DED § 30 & 31, CHG Y f 19, HEETS 243 | SLJ | 04/13/06 | AWM 050907
A
TO RAW WATER © K2
WASHDOWN  FITTING,
REFER TO DWG. 09-404
FISHING PACKAGE
OPT:100—70203
REFER TO DWG 06—101
FOR THRU—HULL LOCATIONS.
STBD AFT VIEW
)
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 @
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 ‘
X =% .1
XX =+ 03 X=-11/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: R, AVILA [DATE: 7/20/01 [DRAWN:R CRAVEN |DATE:O7/18/01 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BWOSZNA‘ER APPD: K. RANIERI [OATE: 7/79/01 |DWG. TLE: 2100R
o [PESEN L. SCHOLZ [PAE 07/23/01 |LIVEWELL FISHING PACKAGE [NT. REC ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV, & WFG. ENGNEERING GRoP [INT. ENG: N GATICA |PATE: 100301 01060 06105 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06105 M 050907/

LIVEWELL OPTION:100—70446
ROUTE SUPPLY HOSE ;j
OVER DRAIN HOSE
TO RAW WATER \
WASHDOWN  FITTING,

REFER TO DWG. 09-404

DRAIN & FILL HOSES
TO PASS THRU TANK COVER
BOOT, SEE DWG. 09-301

REFER TO DWG. 06—151

FOR THRU—HULL LOCATION
REFER TO DWG 06—101

FOR THRU—HULL LOCATIONS.

“w INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145  DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:(7/18/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
Y /) ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
———— a’/?iup w =i 0 % -6 |LIVEWELL FISHING PACKAGE [NT RELECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 00103 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

S s P e e 06103 M_|0s0907
Parts List
[TEM wrroet U,/ M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
7020370446
1 1 EA. LIGHT, COURTESY WTRPRF FRNT MNT w/NUT 1078625
® 2 1 EA. PLUG, DRAIN 1.57 BLK 0907279
® 3 1 LA DRAIN, 1.5”7 90DEG BARB W/SCRN 1792726
® 4 1| EA TEE, PVC 1.5” ALL BARB BLK 1747281
®| 5 1 LA DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5"SHORT THREAD X BARB 1675214
6 1 EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 3/4” x 90 DEG WHT 0146683
7 2 LA TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4”7 MPT x 3/4”7 BARB 0567925
38 1 2 EA. VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—-WAY 3/4” 0557959
o] 9 1 1 LA FILTER, IN—LINE WATER 1/2"MPSM X 1/2"NPSF 1797944
®| 10 1 1 JEA | ELBOW, PVC 1/2” FPT SWIVEL x 3/4” BARB x 90 DEG 0626101
© 11 1 1 EA. FITTING, NEPT 1/2"FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG 1453935
© 12 — S —
©| 13 +—F FEEACEFAT— 2 mPT
©| 14 7 7 = A AP R AT —tohtBRAS 5 “+
®O| 15 0 0 FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" GRN 1758297
16 0 0 FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
® 17 0 FT. HOSE, SANI 1.57 BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
18 1 EA. LIVEWELL 22—-K07/74-00
® 19 10 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS 505 0256693
20 2 6 EA. CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"—1/5" SS .505 0256685
o| 21 1 1 EA. PUMP, WASHDOWN 3.5GPM 45PSI 12V EPOXY 168867/8
o] 22 1 EA. ELBOW, MARELON 2/4"MPT X 3/4"BARB X 90DEG 0567958
25 4 4 LA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1.57 PTH SC 1008747
24 1 1 LA THRU—HULL, BRZ 2/4” W/NUT X—LONG 1032499
25 1 1 LA STRAINER, MARELON 3/4” SCREEN ONLY 995589
26 4 4 LA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 POH SC 1213065
® 27 1 EA. ADAPTER, NYLON 1/2"MPT X 3/4"BARB 1738197
®0| 28 1 LA ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4"MPT X 3/4"FPT BLK 1756192
o| 29 1 EA. PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 500GPH 1688691
®| 30 1 LA COUPLING, PVC Y 1.57 BARBED BLK 1747278
® 31 1 LA VALVE, CHECK WHALE 17— 1.5” 555575
BOSTON N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:p7/18/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES, e 2100R
WA LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
5]

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

X=4+1

wezo w=xwve |LIVEWELL FISHING PACKAGE

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

01060 06103

SHT. NO.

3

oF 3




T e T O
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, o, o0 10 e 08601 A 06103729
. REVISIONS
NOTES REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1 . |TEM 3&4 TO BE PI—ACED |N OWNERS BAG A RELOCATE STEREQ ITEM #5 TO STBD SIDE OF CONSOLE, SHEET 2. SL 10/27/06 | DJW 06103729
SATELLITE RADIO e e
o2 OPTION: 10075669 RIGGING HOLE
% == (3)
@/
l WASHER & NUT
SUPPLIED W/#2 K
ANTENNA LOC. ANTESISTA %%% %/5 1T9_TOP
W/O T—TOP : B
/ 100—-/70520
CONSOLE— TOP VIEW
TNTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
Nt Feeme
DO_NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: N. ABDALIAN DATE: 6/7/06 DRAWN: 5 HIESTER |DATE:5/24/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
S0STON = APPD: K. RANIERI | DATE:  §/7/06 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R0O7/
WHALER o [PESGN: v, kNicHT  |DATE  6/7706 | S ATE L L | TE  FRA[D]| (O [N REL ECN No: |DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV: & WFG. ENGIEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE:  6/7/06 060564 08601 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

CONNECTION CABLE

INFORVATION CONTANED NUST NOT BE GOPED. OF DISGLOSED 10 OTHERS e TR CURENT EOD
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08601 A 06105/729
ANTENNA é
0] ANTENNA 0]
RECEIVER
0 ¢ b
SATELLITE RADIO LR
WIRE DIAGRAM e

MOUNT INSIDE CONSOLE RADIO PROVIDED W/ ITEM #1
CENTER ON PREFAB
(6) & i
ITEM|QTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 | 1 |EA.|STEREO, SIRIUS SATELLITE RCVR SIRCL3M—6MO| 1847461
2 1 | EA. | ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA| 1757933
S | 1 |EA.|PACKET, SIRIUS WELCOME KIT 1766115
4 | 1 |EA.|DECAL, SIRIUS "NOW PLAYING INSIDE” 1806416
5 | 6 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
6 | 3 |EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PTH SC 1008705
7 | 1 |EA.[MOUNT, BASE SATELLITE ANTENNA SHAKESPEARE | 1848863
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: S H|FSTER  [DATE:5 /24 /06 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
b Vol G < s 5 0= b of0 [ DW TITE 2100R0/
WHALER o BRIt Xesue [SATELLITE RADI| O [N R ECN N[OV No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEY. & MFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060563 08601

2 OF )




FUEL TANK COVER

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

SEE DWG 0973017/
FOR BOOT LOCATION

EXCEPT FOR BLANK PANEL NO ENGINE.

S

FUEL TANK, REFER TO DWG 10-50%
FOR INSTALLATION

CONSOLE ASSY, REFER TO DWG. 09-201

OPTION 100-70005
©

OPTION 100—70005
©

HARNESS IGNITION

STEERING HOSES

\ \Yf)/ ‘

FOR STEERING/THROTTLE PARTS & LOCATIONS.

SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTANED NUST NOT BE GOPED. OF DISGLOSED 10 OTHERS e VAR Dl

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. w O 40 w v O 7 O 5 45 2 6

REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE w/MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SHEET. ;
2. CABLES TO BE SECURED SEPARATELY FROM ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES. S |MYE 'O7: #2 WAS 1804041 SWH | 06/19/06 | MG _ |0605103
3. ROUTE CABLES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKING. T | ADDED NOTE, SHEET 4. ADDED ITEM 24, SHEET 5 | SLJ | 06/20/06 | AYM |060616
4. HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE MUST BE PROTECTED FROM CHAFING. U | MADE OPTION 020—70410 STANDARD | RUIW | 05/15/07 | RA  |07054327
5. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR CONTROL CABLES ) V| REPLACED OPTS 020-70268/70285 WITH 020-70271/70286 | RIW | 05/16/07 | RA | 07054326
6. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE IS 2 1/2".
7. ALL CABLES ARE TO BE RUN PRIOR
TO CAPPING.

8. FILL BOOT WITH EXPANDING FOAM AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY

CABLES & HOSES TO

EXTEND 24" BEYOND BOOT

STERN DECK, SEE
DWG 09—-404 FOR

MOTORWELL BOOT RIGGING

REFER TO DWG 10-501 FOR £ ’
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 P—CLIP & TRACK INSTALLATION M.. OPTION 100-70005
X=4+ 41 X _ e@
XX = % .03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: H. WOOD DATE: 8/7,/01 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:(8,/06,/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: RA DATE: 8/6,/01 DWG. TITLE: 2100R
WHALER » [PESGN: L scHoLz DATE. 8/7/01 SUeermg/ Throttle and Trim Tab Installation [T REL ECN No: [ oWe. No: SHT. NoO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10/3/01 01060 10401 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 V 07054326

=z
o
|
m
n

> > g

APPLY TEFLON PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY OF . o
TRIM TAB CONNECTIONS THRU HULL. OP—HON ‘ /‘ OO 70@67
APPLY BOSTIC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS & CONNECTIONS

DURING INSTALLATION NOTE: TO AVOID

ROUTING OF HOSES SHOULD BE NEAT ggAi@TNGOVPELRAS%‘gHTEN
& SECURED EVERY 14”7 W/PROPER FASTENER ’

CUT TYWRAPS CLEAN & EVEN
CLEAN EXCESS BOSTIC & SEALANTS A

TIGHTEN & SECURE ALL FASTENERS & CONNECTIONS

SWITCH LOCATED ON @

CONSOLE, SEE DWG
09-201 SEE DWG 06-151 FOR
PUMP  LOCATION

L

TO STRB SIDE (SAME)

LOOP HYD. LINE ON
STARBOARD SIDE SO
BOTH SIDES ARE SAME
LENGTH.

144

2~ L

//

-/

%\\\ ,—9_9_9-\.///9
,/
TO STBD SIDE (SAME) -

VIEW LOOKING AFT AT TRANSOM

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEIO8 /06/01 |SCA'-EI NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V. /&= ] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=x.1 : . . - -
Poome—— MZ//’ -t0s =116 |Steering/ Throttle System and Trim Tab Installotion [N REL- ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 10401 2> o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 V 07054326

1. SYSTEM REQUIRES FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

2. USE ONLY SAE OW—30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

3. TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT

REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS
UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES. QEEM EIﬁ?JCI)\/IVIg 'II:_?_I_I_IIZI\/?SH

4. WITH OPT# 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 23 AND @
AN
(o
(T '
ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO

PRE-BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM
REFERENCE 09-201 FOR

HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

@ PREVENT HELM FITTING
FROM TURNING WHILE
TIGHTENING HOSES.

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
PLACEMENT.

CLAMP_INCLUDED REFERENCE 07-401, 07—-214

= S 2 " W/ POWER STEERING PUMP FOR PUMP WIRING
¥ x ox 7}
) m §“°J &
5 g e et
g g gé gé REFERENCE 06—-151
& S ¥2 FOR POWER STEERING
W ga zv Zx PUMP PLACEMENT
2 :§ ol SI [
g '<z£'9 gé §3 MAKE SURE O RING IS
ON MALE FITTING
OPT: 020—70271 225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
020-70286 (EU) 225 XL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
® 100—70401 (MPJ ONLY) SINGLE VERADO PRE—RIG
sosTon g | RSOS OTER i |  R CRAVEN [PR08/06/01 PR NONE IR IS [
V. /77, TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 2100R
@ e Zﬁ 0 X=11/16 Steermg/ Throttle System and Trim Tab  Installation [™N'T- REL. ECN NO: f DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 01060 10407 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 10401
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

07054326

g
o
m Wl
g2
=5
"5
o
Fo
nZ
(2
G b
zH
z0n
I}
['s
©s
[}
w
ga
Iunm

HOSE CONNECTS TO PORT SIDE
OF STEERING CYLINDER

© STANDARD, DELETE W/ OPT:
020-70405, 020—-79999

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING

PLACEMENT.

BOSTON Sh.

WHALER _/

FROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4%1 X
XX =1 .03 x =+ 1/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:08 /06/01 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

Steering/ Throttle System and Trim Tab  Installation

BOAT MODEL

2100R

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

01060

10401

SHT. NO.
4 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

Tl A AT G x i G 10401 v__|07054326
Parts List
ITEM ary U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
STD|OPT
1 1 EA. STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 16" w/2 HOSES 0127019
2|2 EA. CABLE, CONTROL MERC GEN I PLAT 16’ 1753101
® 3|1 EA. HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
4 11 EA. STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MN 1095728
S5 |19 FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1035372
© 6 | 1 GL | FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 (NOT SHOWN) 1807698
7 1 | EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 9x9 BW 210CQ098 1058262
38 14 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1.5”7 PPH SC 1008697
9 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1/2” PPH SC 1010586
10 4 | EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 1260595
11 4 | EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4—-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
12 4 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
13| 1 EA. TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
14 S | EA. TIE, CABLE 117 MED NYLON BLK 0157521
15 S5 | EA. TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
16 S | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” PPH SC 1010651
®O | -+ EA STEERING, HYD—CYL—O/BPIVOT-MNT 1691041
Ol 18 1 | EA.| STEERING, O0/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 18" W/2 HS 1773925
QD] 19 1 | EA. | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 18" W/2 HOSES 1773924
™| 20 2 |EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999
™| 21 2 |EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 11/16"0RFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872
®| 22 1 | EA. | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 14" W/2 HOSES 1781351
®| 23 1 | EA.| STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2" W/2 HOSES 1775376
sosTon sy | RRSOS M TOER A s | R CRAVEN [PR06/06/07 PR NONE I IRE [
V7V TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE: 2100R
—— MZ//J .&Zﬁj&, X=11/16 Steermg/ Throttle System and Trim Tab  Installation gITW SEESCN NO: EW)WSAEBW SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 5 o5




EDGENATER, FLORDA. ALL RGHTS ARE RESERVED. -THS DOGUMENT AN BWG. ! REV. | CURRENT £CD
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMSSON OF BOSTON WHALER, e, 09404 R (07054327
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL FRP EDGES SHALL BE COATED W/ CATALYZED RESIN. P | CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION ITEM 32, SHEETS 5 & 6] SLJ | 11/15/05 | Mg 051012
2. SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTENERS AT INSTALLATION W/ WHITE SILICONE Q | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 21, SHEET 6| SLJ | 04/21/06 | AWM |060476
SEALANT. R | MADE OPTION 020—70410 STANDARD| RUW | 05/15/07 | AWM | 07054327
3. CUT HOLE AND INSTALL OIL FILL W/ OPT 100-70005. ®
4. SEE ALSO DWG. 08—494 FOR SUB—ASSY.
COMPONENTS USED W/ THIS ASSY.
®STD & OPT:
PLAN—VIEW 100-70401
DELETE W/ OPT:
. 020—70405
28 P/S g 020—79999
o) :
I
P/S o3 14
(OPT. 100—70327>\ 57
% |
T f’ 1 N
1 | \ -
-7 A ®3g CUTOUT,
e N b5 o
@ HOLDERS (STD.)®
] F
CREIF{ PR
STD.
WATER FILL CUTOUT
¢28 OIL FILL (OPT. 100—70313)
(SEE NOTE:3) $24 FOR SKI PYLON BASE,
FOR OPTS: 100-70327,
100-70305, 100-70203
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
Xoxos -z
e CHECKED |DATE 07/25/01 |SCALE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO
R :|_[\/] = DATE:09 24 /01 DRAWN: R DURHAM : : NONE .
Bw"s;"" LER N DATE:09;24§01 DWG. TITLE: 2100R
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE109/24/01 Ste rn d ec k S U b *AS sem b ‘y INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & W%, Enomegrme oRoP [NT NG~ caTicA | PRE 9 /24 /01 01060 09404 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09404

REV. CURRENT ECD

R 07054327

- 253

22 -

VIEW LOOKING AFT

v

124

|

®23 CUTOUT FOR DECK
DRAINS, (2) EA., P/S

57
SPEAKER CUTOUT FOR
OPT: 100—70085, STEREO,

" INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:07/25/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
V. /) V¥ = TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=%.1 - -
— aﬁi///: “ =§ 03 X_+1m |Sterndeck Sub—Assemb |/ [ TN REL.ECNNO: JOWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09404 2 o B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09404 R 07054327

(19)(#)
¥
O
(SEE NOTE—:’)g@

(19) (3)

¥
o H
(SEE NOTE-3)

" INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATEIO7/25/OW |SCA'-EI NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
Y )/ V= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5' XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X = .1 - -
——————— @?Z///J “ =§ 03 % 1116 [Sterndeck Sub—Assembl y INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ’ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 09404 3 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09404 R 0/054527

7
/ /@ /. DRILL & TAP THRU,
' ® % 1/4—20UNC, 8 PLCS.®
DN :

® STD & OPT:
100—70401
DELETE W/ OPT: >0

0 ®
020-70405 ©) /@ D & OPT:
020—79999 100-70401
DELETE W/ OPT:
020—-70405
020—-79999
BOSTON " INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATEIO7/25/OW |3CA'-EI NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPEGIFIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. [ 5100R
V. /7 V% TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
° i $=z118 |Sterndeck Sub—Assemibly |NT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP Do Mot SCALE DRAING 01060 00404 e




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,, -

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09404 R 07054327

SKI' PYLON STANTION
INSTALLATION DETAIL

LARGE WASHER (ON TOP)

FLATWASHER
LOCKWASHER
HEX—NUT

HARDWARE INCL.
W/ SKI PYLON

e \r
L\\¥4A444~4g///f”““‘4/ \\\\\\¥1—1/8”¢ THRU FOR
/./

RAW WTR. WASHDOWN
(OPTS: 100—70203 &
OPT. 100-70446).

e 3" THRU, © ®
S MOTORWELL BOOT STD & OPT:
STD. 100-70401
@ DELETE W/ OPT:
020—70405
020-79999
OPT:
020—70405
020-79999
®
BOSTON g | e DhENSONS D TLERACES PeR A Y145 | DRAVIY R DURHAM _|OATE:07/25/01 [SCALE: NONE ;O?TOMBDE o e
) - ) - | DWG. TITLE:
WA‘ER ® o ANGLEE( ;i ? ‘XX; :i o _ INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
w-10 w=t11 [Sterndeck Sub—Assembly
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 01060 09404 5 g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

e S oo 0 e 09404 R__[07054327
TEM STD.|OPT.
QrY.|QTY. ® ®|uM DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01 ] 1 EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, STERNDECK 22—K050-00
© [ 02] 1 EA.| HATCH, UTILITY 13.5"X 16.5" WHT 1719060
® [ 03] 4 EA.| THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SHORT L—HEAD W/BARB 1760066
04 ] 1 EA.| BASE, HDPE BW2100R—-02 QTR SEAT PORT 1631332
05| 1 EA.| BASE, HDPE BW2100R-02 QTR SEAT STBD 1631340
06 1 EA.| DECK PLATE, WATER CHR W/VENT BLUE CLR—CODE 1109362
®DO |08 —1] 1 [EA.JACC PART, MERC OIL FILL KIT (DECK) 0733105
@O 09 1 1 EA.| BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3”X 6" THREADED SS 1771159
© [ 10| 2 EA.| DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
® | 1 —1] 1 [EA.[BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223
® [ 12 —1] 1 [EA.[| BOOT, CABLE RING 3” BLK 1043330
® 113 —1] 1 |EA.| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839
© [ 14 2 EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5" W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555
15 2 EA.| COVER, ABS BW—-97 SPKR 7 1/8"RAD WHT 1047836
© | 16 1 1 EA.| FITTING, RAW WTR OUTLET SS 1718983
®@ 171313 3 | 3 |EA.|RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 5/8" ALUM 0189415
18 EA.| X X
O [19]12][ 4] 3 3 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” POH SC 1213057
@® [20] 2 EA.| RAIL, GRAB BW255CQ—02 PORT SIDE PKCT SS 1638659
Q® [21] 4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689
22 1 EA. WASHDOWN/SPRAYHER VERT MNT WHT W/BW LOGO 1612928
J J 7\, S TN VY, TN T TTN D i) | T ~ T T JIUVUUJ
® [ 24 1 1 EA.| ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM 1214840
® |25 1 1 EA.| ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919
26 8 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #4-40 X 1" PFH SC 1259472
27 8 EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #4-40 SC 1667245
28 8 EA.| WASHER, FLAT #4” SC 1259639
O 129 8 8 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PFH SC 1009950
O [ 30] 2 6 6 2 |—2|EA.| STEERING, BLKHD 3/4” FITTING MALE TO MALE 1773917
®%@ 3111 6 6 —1| EA.| STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2" W/2 HOSES 1775376
REeO 321 6 6 —1]EA.| FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2" BLK 1818344
@ 33114 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PPH SC SELF-TAP 1781122
2 23 5§ 8 8 % 8
E R REBRE g
| | | | | | |
€ 8 8 8 8 8 S
S 3 & & & 3 S
BOSTON - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:07/25/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. e 2100R
V77 V= - TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
Kty L-xue [Sterndeck Sub—Assembly [N R ECN No: TOWe. NG SHT. NO.

FROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

01060

09404

6 oF6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09406 E 0604144
NOTES: REVISIONS
: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE FIXTURE FOR HOLE LOCATIONS, SEE DWG. 01-—201. A | MOVE LADDER LOCATION DIMENSIN HJR | 9/18/01 LMS p1-09-26
2. ALL SCREWS TO BE INSTALLED w/WHITE URETHANE CAULK B [ Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AYM |06/23/03 | zAC [03-03—13
ON DRILLED HOLES. C | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 8 SLJ/SL 08/05/03 | zAC |03-07-28
D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02,/03,/06 AVM 060152
E #07 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/02/06 AVM 0604144
L
[
(_) \ AFTVIEW
SCRIBE CUT FOR SCUPPER
& TRIM TAB CLEARANCE
PLANVIEW 1
370
Parts List
TEM[QTY U /M DESCRIPTION BWI. NO.
1 | 1 [EA| LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP W/10” BRACKET 1589696
2 [ 1 [EA SWIM_PLATFORM 22-K073—00
311 |EA RAIL, CRAB BW130DA—97 11”X17SS W/STUD 1008960
4 [ 2 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16-18 SC 1007874
512 |EA WASHER, FLAT #5/16” SC 1260785
6 |6 |EA WASHER, FENDER 1/4°X 1.25” SC 1260678
® 7|6 [EA NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
© 8|6 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5” PFH SC 1215052
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ .1 X _
XX = % .03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RDURHAM |PNE g/1/01 |PRAWN:R. CRAVEN |PATE:08/01/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 2100R
WHALER — SLIAYALE
» |DESION: LMS AE g/1/01 |SWIM PLATFORM ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN No: [DWS. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG:  M.G. DATE: 8,/24,/01 01060 09406 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 J 0/044224
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. SEAL ALL HOLES (USING WHITE URETHANE) AT TIME OF FASTENER I [ #13 WAS 1007764 SWH | 06/01/06 | AWM | 0604144
INSTALLATION INTO DECK (FOR T—TOP FRAME FOOT PADS). 2 NOTE #3 WAS ADDED Tk | 04/27,/07 AWM 107044224

2. CANVAS MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
OUTRIGGER BASES.

3. INSTALL OUTRIGGER CAPS WHEN NO
OUTRIGGERS ORDER (SUPPLIED W/ T TOP)

LOCATE ON CENTER @/

OPT:100-70521
USE HARDWARE PROVIDED

* 100-70525

VISOR CURTAINS
*@OR *

OPT:100-70521 (NOT SHOWN)

OPTS. 100-70519,

SIDE CURTAINS OR 100-70521.

(NOT SHOWN)

T-TOP OPT. 100-70519
100-70521

®
OPT:100-70364

LEANING POST W/LIVEWELL COVER
NOT SHOWN

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ 5 XXX = + .010
X=2 1
XX =+ .03 X-x1/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, DURHAM DATE: 09,/07/01 ]DRAWN: ] READ [DATE:05/10,/01 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON s - - . 2100R
WHALER APPD:  R. CLIFTON DATE: 08,/30/01 | DWG. TITLE:
» |PESGN: L scrolz DATE: 10730701 |TTOP ASSEMBLY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION [T REC ECN No: [ DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 11/07,/01 01060 08401 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
P ] e i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 J 07044224
NOTES:
B W
)
( ASSEMBLED T-TOP
@ (2/SIDE) SHOWN) (SHOWN W/ OUTRIGGER BASES)
OPT: 100-70520
T—TOP ELECTRONICS BOX
/T—TOP RECTANGULAR TUBE
(C—) (D)
3/8 ELECTRONICS BOX

DRILL THRU & C’SINK

DOOR FOR #8 OHMS, ,

(2) PLCS. TEMPLATE ELECTR. BOX INSTALL'N.

FROM GAS SPRING. VIEW LOOKING PORT

\—I )
GAS SPRING INSTALLATION 72
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:pg/10/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES, |—————— 2100R
w”‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES : + .5 XXX = + .010 : :
® FAE s £ =216 |TTOP ASSEMBLY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT OEV. & MG ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 08401 2 o 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 J 07044224
NOTES:
BIMINI HARDWARE TO BE MOUNTED INBOARD
AT EDGE OF HULL CLOSEST TO GUN'L DETAIL
(19) OR (20) OPT: 100-70515
MEASUREMENT TAKEN FROM AFT END OF
MID CLEAT DETAIL
sosan » / | AR e [ . READ TE0B/10/01 FORE none_ BTN TR
T 3
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE: 2700R
X =1 .1 - -
® XX =§ 03 £ =216 |TTOP ASSEMBLY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERING GROLP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 08401

3 o4




EDGEVATER, FLORDA.-ALL RGHTS ARE_ RESERVE, TS DOCUMENT D WG, 0. REV. [ CURRENT EGD
L O M M S o T e 08401 J__|o7044224
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry. | UM DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
®®| 1 | 1 |EA.| FRAME, BW2100R—05 T—TOP BRUSHED ALUM 1770967
2 |18 [EA.[ NUT, ACORN #1/4-20 SC 1357813
3 |18 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 1260595
4 |18 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4" x 1.25" SC 1260678
5 |18 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.25" PPH 1260975
6 | 1 [EA | LIGHT, NAV MASTHEAD COMBO VERT MT 1122563
7 | 2 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1" PPH SC 1008580
8 |16 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.75” PPH SC 1008606
®| 9 | 1 [PR.| OUTRIGGERS, TELESCOPING 15'SILV/SILV_W/BAG 1775383
10 | 1 [EA.| OUTRIGGERS, RIGGING KIT PREMIUM BLK™CORD 1683760
©| 11| 1 |[PR.| OUTRIGGERS, GRAND SLAM — TOP MNT ADJ 06 1806617
®[12| 1 [EA.| LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT SS WHT/RED W/SW 1761590
|13 ] 4 [EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
14 | 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—-02 T—TOP SIDE CURT SET BLUE 1642586
15| 4 |EA.| BUMPER, BLACK 1039239
16| 1 |EA.| FBRGLS PART, ELEC BOX T-TOP 22—-K075-00
17 | 4 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
18| 4 |EA.| SCREW, CAP #1/4-20 X 1.25” HEX HD SC 1669852
© 19| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLK 1753148
©[ 20| 1 [EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—-04 BIM TOP W/BOOT BLUE 1753149
©| 21| 4 [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PTH SC 1008804
®|22| 1 |EA | CANVAS, BW2100R—-04 T-TOP CVR BLK 1753150
® 23] 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—04 T-TOP SIDE CURT SET BLK 1753151
24 | 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—-02 T-TOP VISOR CURT BLUE 1642610
©®| 25| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—04 T—TOP VISOR CURT BLK 1753152
26
271 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—-02 T-TOP CVR BLUE 1642503
gg +EAT-CANVAS,—BW21H0OR—02FAN—POSTWA-WELLCVR—GRY 1684184
30| 1 |EA.| DOOR, HDPE/PLEX BW—02 T—TOP ELEC BOX W/FRAME 1683928
©[ 31] 1 [EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102
©[32]| 1 |EA. | BOOT, PVC TERMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED 1689904
33|10 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507
34| 2 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 x 3/4" POH SC 1347178
35| 8 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728
36| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" PTH SC 1008713
37| 6 [EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
®[38| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—05 LEAN POST W/L'WELL CVR BLK 1771145
®[39] 1 [EA.[ CANVAS, BW2100R—05 LEAN POST W/L'WELL CVR BLU 1771146
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:0g/10/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON 2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, | 2100R
w”‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( ; { ? XXX = + .010
® o103 w=x1/76 [TTOP ASSEMBLY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION |'NIT. REL. ECN NO: } DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 08401 4 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07207 E 06103696
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
C MYE '05: SHORTEN HARNESS @ T TOP SPLICE BY 3', 250A WAS 19'. | JM 06/ 03/ 04 SH 040144
206A WAS 19°, 610 WAS 16’ 8", 611 WAS 16’.
D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS 02/02/06 AVM 060152
E REDRAWN. OLD FILE CORRUPT. REMOVED BREAKOUTS. NOW A STRAIGHT RUN. | SL 01 / 1 2/ 07 AVM 06103696
WIRE AWG COLOR FUNCTION FROM TO LENGTH
*130 8 RED T-TOP FUSE PANEL (+) CONSOLE FUSE PANEL (+) T—-TOP FUSE PANEL (+) 130"
*131 8 BLK T-TOP FUSE PANEL (7) T-TOP FUSE PANEL (7) MAIN GROUND BUS 130"
205A 14 GRY/WHT ALL ROUND LIGHT T—-TOP SPLICE ALL ROUND LIGHT 116"
206A 14 BLK ALL ROUND LIGHT GROUND ALL ROUND LIGHT T—TOP SPLICE 11'6”"
610 14 BLU/BLK DOME LIGHT T—-TOP SPLICE DOME LIGHT 116"
611 14 BLK DOME LIGHT GROUND DOME LIGHT T—TOP SPLICE 1’6"
* INCLUDE WITH ELECTRONICS BOX ONLY
DOME LIGHT
610, 611 T—TOP SPLICE
205A, 206A,
610, 611
ALL ROUND LIGHT
205A, 206A
*130 *130
*131 *131
W.) WIRES TO BE 105" C, SAE J378/JW28, WITH TYPE 2 STRANDING GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
Z.) ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’'S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (\.E. 105') C: SAE J378/JH27 D: GAUGE (\.E. 10 AWG)
3.) WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.
4.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
" TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 5.) SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=4+.1 X
XX =% 03 x =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: 1. WOOD DATE: §/9,/01 |DORAWN:R CLIFTON |DATE:080301 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b - ; - 2 1 OOR
‘ APPD: R. CLIFTON DATE: 8/7/01 DWG. TITLE:
WA LER o [N | scHoLz |9AE 8/9/01 |T TOP HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [N REC ECN NO: [DWG. NG: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENSMEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10,/8,/01 01060 07207 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 w O W L O 6 O 8 9 O
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL THRU HULL CUTS WHICH WITH EXPOSED WOOD, FOAM OR PHENOLIC K| LVEWELL DRAN ¢ WAS 1 3/8 ,, SLJ_| 04/13/06 ﬁx 050907
MUST BE SEALED USING WHITE CATALYZED GEL COAT. L |DRAIN HOLE WAS ¢ 1 3/8 SWH | 8/21/06 060890
2. ALL THRU HULLS IN THE BOTTOM OF THE HULL MUST PASS THROUGH A CURED

PUTTY BOX.

3. ALL THRU HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING MARINE ADHESIVE ON
INTERNAL & EXTERNAL GEL COAT SURFACES.

4. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH MARINE ADHESIVE,
SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS.

5. USE DRILLING FIXTURES (SEE DWG. LIST 01-201) @% STERN EYES p/g <STD>

DRILLED AFTER STERNDECK INSTALLED
© ©ool LVEWELL DRAN
212 /| OPT:100-70446
®13 BILGE (STD) 4l DECK DRAIN P/S
) 27 (STD)
-9l - 1
r:s 16 \
1
234

/
T 8
| o | 58
R S g 2T
€D ¢ \ O
1]
&)
5 5
@28 3 MOTORWELL DRAINS P/S
3%» - DRILLED AFTER STERNDECK
D INSTALLED (STD)
o)
CD(D «93» @2 FISHBOX PUMPOUT
I TSI A s o A S 5 R
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 % 15 TRANSOM DRAIN (STD>
wots  Fexme
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R_DURHAM | PATE: 7/16/01 |ORAWN:R CRAVEN  |PATE:07/12/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON ™/ [P R, AVILA |9AE 7/16/01 |owe. TTE: 2100R
WHALER » [PESON: . SCHOLZ |oAE: 7?16?01 THRU HULLS AND CUTOUTS [N REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV & PG, EMGNEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: DATE: 01060 06101 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
INFORVARON CONTANED, MUST NOT BE COMED OF DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS e T TR
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 L 003890
NOTES:
\/8
\L DRILL & BORE TO PVC
j\ ON CENTER OF RADIUS
2 (N% THRU—-FISHBOX PUMPOUT
OPT:100—-70203
DRILL AS LOW INTO CORNER AS
POSSIBLE
©
(STD.)
CUTOUT
(SEE SHT. 3)
0
5
0 94.5 .
DRILL 3" HOLE & 5k 2
BORE TO DIAMETER 3 7\ ;
OF PVC PIPE (STD) 7 {
SO ;
3 ! ' i
FUEL HOSES
- ACCESS PLATE A
(STD.) (STD) =
cuTOoUT \
INSTACL PVC PIPES P&S 551
4" X 4 3/8 ‘ ~ 1 53 ‘
CUTOUT IN ?STZDE FLes.
BETWEEN F DA
FWD 5
PORT FISHWELL
(STBD MIRROR IMAGE)
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:g7/17 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. - 2100R
WA ALLER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 ‘ -
s X =§ o Xorie [THRU HULLS AND CUTQUTS [T RELECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 06107 2 of 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 L 003890
NOTES:
REMOVE EXCESS MATERIAL
851 (STD.) o
CUTOUT
ACCESS PLATE P/S FUEL FILL CUTOUT (STD)
3 ~24
——— F S NAV LIGHT P/S
=\ & 1
&4 / 37
1
o 13
8
t 6; L ‘Zﬂ%
0 m% RAW WATER INLET
;r) OPT:100—70203 or 100—70446
D
0 1o
17
p52 THRU FOR BOW EYE
LOCATE FROM FLAT ON HULL
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:g7/17 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. - 2100R
WA ALLER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 ‘ -
s .xx=j03 Xorie [THRU HULLS AND CUTQUTS [T RELECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 06107 3 o 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 1630057 A 050635
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. X A | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 09/21/05| AWM 050635

| — TRANSDUCER MOUNTING LOCATION

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + .010
X =%
Moxes  =xe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: _RD DATE: 08,/02/01 | RAWN:R. DURHAM |PATE:07/31/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: RA DATE: 08,/02/01 | DWG. TITLE:
WHALLER . . . ‘
o [PESGN: (S BATE: 08,02/01 [TRANSDUCER LOCATION DIAGRAM, 2100R—02 [T REL EoN No: JoWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIMEERIG GROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: 10,/08,/01 01060 1630037 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
NITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, e, - 10 e 06601 C 080152
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL FITTINGS. FOR ALL TRANSOM A | ADD CHECK VALVE AFT OF PUMP sL | 01/31/02| - 010980
FITTINGS. REFER TO B | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 03/24/03 - 030313
DWG. Oé—W 51 C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/02/06 | AWM 060152

2" HOSE, 4 PLCS.

FISHWELL PUMP OUT
SEE DWG. 08—403

STERN DECK
DRAINS (4)

1%” HOSE SEE DWG. 09—404

LIVEWELL DRAIN
OPT:100—70449
SEE DWG. 06—103

AN

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI 4.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + 010
X=4+ .1 X
XX =1 03 x =1 1/18
DO NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: R DURHAM DATE: 08/14/01 | DRAWN: ] READ [DATE:06/10,/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = A BATE: : 2100R
: LMS 1 01/31/02 DWG. TITLE:
WHALER o  [PESON: g ATE 0173102 |WATER DRAINAGE DIAGRANM [NT. REL ECN No: [ DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: yo DATE: 01/31,/02 01060 06601 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 L 003385
NOTES: REVISIONS
" REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ALL QUICK DISCONNECT CONNECTORS ARE .25 H 105 MYE, VERADO ADJUSTMENTS | HuR | 05/24/04 | SH | 040143
2. ALL RING CONNECTORS ARE #10 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED || ADDED 18" 146A BLACK WRE FOR STERED RENOTE GROUND, SHEETS 1, 34 5. | SL | 10/05/04 | ME | 040902
3. ALL POSITIVE WIRE CONNECTIONS TO THE BATTERY OR BATTERY SWITCH J DELETE FUEL FILL WIRES, ADD 3" TO #201 HJR | 02,/09/05 RBC 050246
MUST BE CONTAINED IN CHAFE PROTECTION FROM THE CONNECTION K| MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/02/06 | AVM | 060152
POINT TO THE BREAKER/S. L | LEAD #522 YELLOW WAS ORANGE/RED, SHEETS 1, 2 & 5. | SL | 08/18/06 | AWM 060885
AFT GND BUS
ALL ROUND/ 302,502 FRESH WATER
T—TOP 505,508,535 PUMP
205 S06A "7 201002
HORN 610,611 1/40 (E
e @ mgeas
fert 508506 205208211 AN o 1\ |12 12
504',205',06A W W?QEW 6 18 WASH DOWN
—a PUMP
ST/4R BATTERY BAWSTTl»:BFgY =) 504,505
COMPASS LIGHT 2WiTen ©105,116 ENGINE
207,208 102 5/16 TERMINAL BLOCK
102,103
©
STBD 24 F5/16R (OPT) 200
T STBD AFT 8 55 TRIM TAB PUMP
@fj)zg,TsEszE,gzz 601,601A SPEAKER = 5%
523,524,525,526 526 12
602,602A 12 6 FISHBOX
@ 18 60 10 44 24 — ggyggg'(
P3 LIVEWELL LT 12
FUSE PANEL - 4 STBD FWD 603,604
118 & SPEAKER 8 12-10
ggg’%;gx 200,200A— 4 BUTT
= ® x 301
522 300 PORT 102 42 300 BILGE PUMP
M TAB BILGE PUMP G S A 510%) 302 & FLOAT SW
STEREO & ’ s
SVéggH OPTI BREAKERS PSOPRE;KFE%D / ;OEDAZCEBSUTT LIVEWELL PUMP
523 FUEL TANK H
SENDER
PORT AFT
700 SPEAKER
RU%ENSO%GHTS 250 o=@ FUEL FILL 525
\ / PLUG 2 DEUTSCH DT0O6-12S PLUG 3 DEUTSCH DT0O6-12S
NO LOOM SOCKETS 0462—209—16141 SOCKETS 0462—209—16141
SECONDARY LOCK W8S SECONDARY LOCK W8S
16® /& SPEAKER PIGTAIL BOOT DT8S—-BT BOOT DT8S—-BT
4 PER BOAT
—_ 528A wa@ DEE% POSITION WIRE# |POSITION WIRE# POSITION WIRE# [POSITION WIRE#
1 210 5 207 1 501 5 610
MAIN 2 300A 6 UNUSED 2 504 6 507
GND BUS N/C,528  STEREO REMOTE 3 301 7 601 3 603 7119
528 ©eo 18 18 : HPAERRNEBSOSAT 4 203 8 205 4 510 8  200A
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 2 \% 507
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 527 Yrereo
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 STEREO REMOTE
X=4+ .1 X
XX = % .03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
osron R CRECKED: |\~ 000 DATE:. g /9 /01 | DRAWN:R_ CLIFTON |DATE:08 /28,01 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WAALER APPD: R _CLIFTON |PME 8/8,/01 |OWG. TILE: 2100R
L] o [P ooz |PME 8/9/01 |WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [INT. REL ECN NO: JDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGWEERWG GRovP [INT. ENG: \1 GATICA | A& 9,/24,/01 01060 0/205 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 2 O 5 L O 6 O 8 8 5
NOTES:
MAIN GROUND BUS
210 OR BOARD 1 OF 3 AL AROUND 119,201,204 10 I
o A S .
PR %l% : 19 206,206A 4 2
6 116,117,118 1
m 1/4R . 30-6 ® 10
e 205A,206A 3
P 2 Vo Tt 610,611 12
§?§§5’a§£‘§§i"ﬂ§“‘ 6” STOP LOOM
(Fosov e [FosTon e | ®
1B FUSE PANEL 2
& 118
PG 3 DEUTSCH DTOB-1Z COMPASS sTERe0 4 FUSE_PANEL
SECONDARY LooK W12s LIGHT 520,521,522 520,530 3004
300 011 s-31 207,208 523.524.525.526 =
POSIION WIREF |POSTTION WIREF. e TRIM TAB
P o3 |8 S SWITCH 530 @2, .@ 300
507 8 2004 522 BILGE PUMP
NO LOOM " STERED &
\ STBD RUNNING LIGHT OPTI BREAKERS
203A,204A 2
65 NO LOOM
’ 92 /
STOP LOOM
L2 i BATERY ) 210 OR BOARD 2 OF 3
E PORT FWD COURTESY LIGHT B01A,602A S/16R 103,116 BO—-9
ey P. FWD SPEAKER 523 0
—n] 102  BATTERY SWITCH PORT AFT SPEAKER 26
e 601,601A 16
*<: STBD COURTESY LIGHT
wianm 502,602A
30® 18 60
12
1§ STBD FWD SPEAKER 524 BO*S 48 LIVEWELL LIGHT
¥ 200 ,200A e 603,604
8 2 -
2 —_ FUEL TANK SENDER
201,700.
98
72
6
NO LOOM BO—-10
HERE TO END
78 / \ @ 16
e
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON  [PATE:0g/28/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2 /‘ O O R
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 " "
® XX = 4 .03 %=i1/15 W‘RE HARNESS CONSTRUC—HON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 0/205 2 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 L 060885
NOTES:

STBD AFT SPAKER
526 6

8 ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK
102,103

24

TRIM TAB PUMP

FUEL SPLICE

(oPTI) 200
/

210 OR BOARD 3 OF 3

FRESH WATER PUMP
501,502

WASHDOWN
PUMP

504,505
o

301

300 BILGE PUMP
302 & FLOAT SWITCH

¥ LIVEWELL PUMP
510, 511

BO-14

12 = "

AFT GROUND BUS

302,502,505
508,511,535

18

FISHBOX

@ 528A—— STEREO REMOTE GROUND

18

OPTIONAL STEREO HARNESS
(1 PER BOAT)

16

OPTIONAL STEREQ SPEAKER PIGTAIL
(4 PER BOAT)

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:g/28/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - 2100R
WAL R TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=11 - ‘
o X1l Xozipe |WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [T REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 07205 3 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. AL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 L 0608385
NOTES:
WIRE # | AW COLOR FUNCTION FROM BEO TO BO LENGTH
102 2 RED ENGINE (+) BATTERY SWITCH COMMON 6 _|ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK 12 142
103 2 BLK ENGINE () ENGINE TERMINAL BLOCK 12 _[STBD BATTERY () 6 182"
116 6 BLK MAIN GROUND MAIN GROUND BUS 4 |STBD BATTERY () 6 80"
17 8 BLK AFT GROUND AFT GROUND BUS 14 _[MAIN GROUND BUS 4 156"
118 8 BLK FUSE PANEL GROUND FUSE PANEL 4 _|[MAIN GROUND BUS 4 10
119 4 BLK SWITCH PANEL GROUND PLUG 3 3__|[MAIN GROUND BUS 7 24"
200 4 PNK FUEL SENDER (OPTI) FUEL SPLICE 15 |[FUEL TANK SENDER 8 14
200A 14 PNK FUEL SENDER PLUG 3 3__|FUEL TANK SENDER 8 910"
201 4 GRN FUEL SENDER GROUND FUEL TANK SENDER 8 |MAIN GROUND BUS 4 91" d
203 14 GRY RUNNING LIGHT PLUG 2 3__|RUNNING LIGHTS 3 364"
204 14 BLK RUNNING LIGHT GROUND RUNNING LIGHTS 3__|[MAIN GROUND BUS 2 354"
205 4 GRY/WHT |ALL-ROUND LIGHT PLUG 2 3_|ALL ROUND LIGHT SPLICE 13 8"
206 14 BLK ALL ROUND LIGHT GROUND ALL ROUND LIGHT SPLICE 13 _[MAIN GROUND BUS 14 28"
207 14 BLU COMPASS LIGHT PLUG 2 3__|COMPASS 2 32"
208 14 BLK COMPASS LIGHT GROUND COMPASS 2 _|MAIN GROUND BUS 4 42"
210 14 ORN/BLU [HORN PLUG 2 3__|HORN 2 38"
211 4 BLK HORN GROUND HORN 2 _|MAIN GROUND BUS 4 48"
300 4 BRN/RED [BILGE PUMP LINE BILGE PUMP BREAKER 5 |BILGE PUMP 13 142"
300A 4 BRN/RED [BILGE PUMP LINE BILGE PUMP BREAKER 5 [PLUG 2 3 32"
301 14 BRN BILGE PUMP LOAD PLUG 2 3_|BILGE PUMP 13 154
302 14 BLK BILGE PUMP GROUND BILGE PUMP 13 |AFT GROUND BUS 14 410"
501 4 BRN/GRN |FRESH WATER PUMP PLUG 3 3 _|FRESH WATER PUMP 4 17707
502 4 BLK FRESH WATER PUMP GROUND |FRESH WATER PUMP 14 _|[AFT GROUND BUS 4 26"
©® 504 14 BRN/GRY |[WASHDOWN PUMP PLUG 3 3 _|WASHDOWN PUMP 14 176"
505 14 BLK WASHDOWN PMP GND WASHDOWN PUMP 14 _|[AFT GROUND BUS 14 30"
507 4 BRN/BLU |[FISHBOX PUMP PLUG 3 3 _|FISHBOXPUMP 15 200"
508 14 BLK FISHBOXPUMP GROUND FISHEOXPUMP 15 |AFT GROUND BUS 14 9%6"
® 510 14 BRN/YEL |[LIVEWELL PLUG 3 3 |LIVEWELL PUMP 14 1507
® 511 14 BLK LIVEWELL GROUND LIVEWELL PUMP 14 _|AFT GROUND BUS 14 46"
"OPTIONAL
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [PATE:0g/28/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 2100R
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
X=1. - -
o X Losis [WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [MT- RELECN No: [OWS. Wo: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 0/205 4 o 6




THIS_DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
INFORVATON CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPED O DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS R R i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07205 L 0608385
NOTES:
WIRE # AW G COLOR FUNCTION FROM B O TO B O LENGTH
520 14 RED STEREO POWER FUSE PANEL 4 STEREO 4 3'4"
521 14 B LK STEREO GROUND STEREO 4 MAIN GROUND BUS 4 22"
@ 522 14 YEL STEREO MEMORY STEREO BREAKER 5 STEREO 4 3'0"
523 16/2 SPEAKER |[PORTFWD SPEAKER STEREO 4 PORTFWD SPEAKER 6 5'6" ®
524 16/2 SPEAKER [STBD FWD SPEAKER STEREO 4 STBD FWD SPEAKER 6 4'6" ®
525 16/2 SPEAKER |[PORT AFT SPEAKER STEREO 4 PORT AFT SPEAKER 9 16'10"
526 16/2 SPEAKER [STBD AFT SPEAKER STEREO 4 STBD AFT SPEAKER 11 17'1" ®
527 14 BLU STEREO REMOTE LIGHT STEREO NA STEREO REMOTE NA 1'8"
528 14 BLK STEREO REMOTE LIGHT GND STEREO REMOTE NA MAIN GROUND BUS NA 3'0"
528A 14 BLK STEREO REMOTE LIGHT GND STEREO REMOTE NA STEREO REMOTE GROUND W IRH NA 16"
*530 12 RED TRIM TAB SWITCH POW ER FUSE PANEL 4 TRIM TAB SWITCH 4 3'4"
*535 14 B LK TRIM TAB PUMP GROUND TRIM TAB PUMP 12 AFT GROUND BUS 14 6'8"
601 14 BLU/RED COURTESY LIGHT PLUG 2 3 STBD COURTESY LIGHT 6 4'6"
602 14 BLK COURTESY LIGHT GROUND STBD COURTESY LIGHT 6 MAIN GROUND BUS 4 3'6"
601A 14 BLU/RED COURTESY LIGHT STBD COURTESY LIGHT 6 PORT COURTESY LIGHT 6 3'6"
602A 14 B LK COURTESY LIGHT GROUND PORT COURTESY LIGHT 6 STBD COURTESY LIGHT 6 3'6"
*603 14 BLU/ORN LIVEWELL LIGHT PLUG 3 3 LIVEWELL LIGHT 8 13'6"
@ *604 14 BLK LIVEWELL LIGHT GROUND LIVEWELL LIGHT 8 MAIN GROUND BUS 4 12'6
*610 14 BLU/BLK T-TOP DOME LIGHT PLUG 3 3 T-TOP SPLICE 3 12"
*611 14 BLK T-TOP DOME LIGHT GROUND T-TOP SPLICE 3 MAIN GROUND BUS 4 22"
@ 700 1+4 GRN FUEL FHL GROUNDING FUELFHL 10 FUEL TANK - SENDER 8 124"
*OPTIONAL
e
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON  [PATE:0g/28/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ————— 2100R
WA‘ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =4 ? XXX = £+ .010 . g
o RIE s Lozie |WIRE HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [INT- REL EGN No: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 0/205 5 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 07 20 5 L O 6 O 8 8 5

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

NOTES:

1)
2)

11.)
12.)
13.)

WIRES TO BE 105" C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (I.E. 105" C) C; SAE J378/J1127 D: GAUGE (L.E. 10AWG)

WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.

BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 105" C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL-1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE.
120V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET.

220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLUE/BROWN/GREEN WITH A TAN JACKET.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS.

SPEAKER WIRES ARE 16/2, HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER, WITH 90° C CLEAR INSULATION.

VHF COAX IS RG—-8/X, WITH A 16 AWG STRANDED TINNED COPPER CENTER CONDUCTOR, SOLID POLYETHYLENE INSULATOR, 95% TINNED
COPPER BRAIDED SHIELD, WITH A WHITE PVC JACKET.

SPLICES TO BE MECHANICALLY CRIMPED AND COVERED WITH ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING.

SPEEDOMETER TUBING TO BE .148” INSIDE DIA., .050” WALL THICKNESS, 105" C BLACK PVC MATERIAL, 93+ SHORE A DUROMETER,
TELEFLEX PART NUMBER 5833371.

SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.

TERMINATION’S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE.

SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3” AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKOUT.

BOSTON

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
WHALER _/ ST

=
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON  [PATE:0g/28/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ————— 2100R

XX =3 .03 =z 1/16 W‘RE HARNESS CONSTRUCT‘ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FRODUCT DEV

& MG ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 0/205 £ o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 40 W P O 7 O 5 45 2 6
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
H | SHEETS 1 & 2 LEAD #610 FOR T-T0P DOME LIGHT, BLU/BLK WAS BLWMO. | SL | 10/31/02 | BL | 02-10-62
1. REF 1726701, 1726702, OR 1733822 | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. AVM | 03/24/03 BL D3—-03—13
FOR PANEL CONSTRUCTION. J |MYE '0O5: ADDED OPT. 020—70268 | JM | 05/04/04 | SH D4-01-44
K| RE-ROUTE WIRES FROM POWER STEERING PUMP TO ENGINE, NOT STBD. BATTERY, SHEET 2. | SL 6/30/04 BL 04—-06-67
L DELETE FUEL FILL GROUND WIRE #700| HJR | 02/09/05 RBC 05-02-46
M ADD OPT. O20—70285| Gb 10/06/05 RA 05-07-21
N |ADD OPT. 100—70401| G |[11/11/05 RA 05-11-23
0 |#522 YELLOW WAS ORN/RED, SHEET 2.| SL |08/18/06 AVM |060885
P REPLACED OPTS 020-70268/70285 WITH 020-70271/70286 | RUW | 05/16/07 MG 07054326
SWITCH & INSTRUMENT PANEL C s R—— 10 oc wan
RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 1 | |
512-14 ReD —F>| 1[>F—512-14 RED ‘ 12V RECEPTACLE |
509—14 RED —+> |2 |>1— 509-14 RED FISHBOX PUMP
506—14 RED ——>|3 |>— 506—14 RED | LIVEWELL /LIGHT |
503—14 RED ——>|4 |>7— 503-14 RED | WASHDOWN ‘
500—14 RED —> |5 |>— 500—14 RED | FRESH WATER |
600—14 RED —> |6 |>-— 600—14 RED i COURTESY LiGHTS |
202—14 RED ——|7 |>T1— 202—14 RED ‘ NAVIGATION UGHTS‘
209—-14 RED 72 8 :f 209—-14 RED ‘ HORN ‘
. 1
HORN RECEPTACLE 2 INSIDE OF CONSOLE
210-14 ORN/BLU —f=>| 1
BILGE PUMP 300A—14 BRN/RED ——=| 2
301-14 BRN ——>| 3
NAV/ANC LIGHTS 20514 GRY >4
[ ST G
COURTESY LIGHTS UNUSED —f>| 6
601—14 BLU/RED —=>| 7
FRESH WATER 205-14 GRY/WHT _j 8
|_ RECEPTACLE 3
WASHDOWN ({1° ¢Um ﬂw 501—14 BRN/GRN—f=>| 1 FRESH WATER
d 504—14 BRN/GRY ——>| 2 WASHDOWN
LVEWELL/LIGHT (1® ¥ U“] 603—14 BLU/ORN——>| 3 LVEWELL LIGHT
kP 510—14 BRN/YEL——| 4 LVEWELL
FISHBOX PUMP 610-14 BLU/BLK——>| 5 T-ToP DOME LiGHT ()
N5 507-14 BRN/BLU—>| 6 FISHBOX PUMP
14 BLK 119-14 BLK—=>| 7
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 J__ 8
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. S = PANEL 200A—14 PNK i
TOLERANCES: ANGLF—?( =:§ i’ XXX =+ .010 12V RECEPTACLE TO FUEL GAUGE
X =4 X _
XX = % .03 Y =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE_DRAWING _ _ _
osron [CHESKED: T URpiam [PATE 7/04/01 [ORAWN:R CLIFTON  |PATE:06,/28/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WAALER RFD & CLrton | PN 722,00 |owe. TiTiE: 2100R
4 I ® DESIGN: L SCHOLZ DATE: 8/9/01 \/\/ L1 M g D | O g ) INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERIG GRovP [NTENG: | o |DATE: G /04 /0] 01060 07401 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07407

REV. CURRENT ECD

07054326

T-TOP
FUSE PANEL/
GROUND BUS

FUSE PANEL/

GROUND BUS
130-8 RED

FROM BREAKER BOX

INSIDE OF CONSOLE

8 RED
112-8 RED

520-14 RED

STEREC POWER

SORT ] RED % OPT 020-70271
BATTERY 020-70286
BED) | 100-70401 ©
BATTERY |
Fa—
3 q_._ -
‘ ENGINE

101-2 REDWWOO*Z RED-
110-6 RED

111-10 REDj

POWER STEERING PUMP

\
\
STEREO MEMORY 522-14 YEL ‘
MAIN GROUND BUS \
118-8 BIK{ ] -—— 111A—14 RED |
131-8 BLK !
BILGE PUMP ‘
L 116-6 BLK J
TRIM TAB SWITCH — 530-12 RED AFT GROUND BUS
117-8 BLK ——  }—— 535-14 BLK — TRIM TAB PUMP GROUND
300
14 BRN/RED 0
14 BLK
LG 2 201-14 GRN
] 211-14 BLK HORN
1 [>1—210-14 ORN/BLU (=
/ FLOAT SWITCH
2 |>—— 300A—14 BRN/RED ? /@—
3 [>——301-14 BRN BILGE PUMP
\‘/
4 |>—+—203-14 GRY ———204-14 BIK ~O-FORT RUNNING LIGHT ‘
Lzowm BLK >N, STBD
5 |>——207-14 BLU 203-14 GRY —— 59T RUNNING LIGHT
6 |>
| _ _ N2
7 |>1— 601—14 BLU/RED ——208-12 B0 compass LiGHT
8 |>—— 205—14 GRY/WHT
W1, _—205-14 GRY/WHT — NP
ALL ROUND LIGHT O 56514 ik o 206-14 BLK — —602-14 BLKﬂ_,C‘); COURTESY LIGHTS ‘
‘ T—TOP/ALL ROUND SPLICE 6014 Etﬁmtﬁgg
T-TOP 81114 Bl ——=—611-14 BLK —
DOME LIGHT @ N 610—14 BLU/BLK O N
T
PLUG 3 FRESH WATER PUMP N
[] ()
1 |>——501-14 BRN/GRN 50214 BLK —! 2
2 [>——504-14 BRN/GRY | WASHDOWN PUMP
Lega_ NV
3 |>1— 603—14 BLU/ORN Bot—14 BLK":,?: LIVEWELL LIGHT 505-14 BLK
4 |>1—510-14 BRN/YEL S511-14 BLK - 200—14 PNK OPTI FUEL SPLICE
® 5 |>——610-14 BLU/BLK LIVEWELL PUMP
6 |>——507—14 BRN/BLU 508—14 BLK ! ©
7 |>——119-14 BLK FISHBOX PUMP Cg
8 |>-—200A—14 PNK FUEL TANK
s - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:06 /28 /01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 2100R
V7.V, TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4 .1 - - - " "
— 6‘/?30/0 XX =3 03 % =+ 1/16 \/\/ I~ 1 M g D | O g ) INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 07401 2 oD




	210-Outrage-Anchor-Locker-Cover-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Battery-Cables-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Bilge-Pump-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Bow-Filler-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Console-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008 (1).pdf
	09201210ORSHT1
	09201210ORSHT2
	09201210ORSHT3
	09201210ORSHT4
	09201210ORSHT5
	09201210ORSHT6
	09201210ORSHT7
	09201210ORSHT8

	210-Outrage-Diagram-Mer-F225-4-Stroke-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07212210ORSHT1
	07212210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Diagram-Smartcraft-Single-Deluxe-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07211210ORSHT1
	07211210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Diagram-Smartcraft-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07214210ORSHT1
	07214210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Electronic-Package-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08600210ORSHT1
	08600210ORSHT2
	08600210ORSHT3
	08600210ORSHT4
	08600210ORSHT5

	210-Outrage-Engine-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	10201210ORSHT1
	10201210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Final-Assembly-Std-and-Opt-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	11201210ORSHT1
	11201210ORSHT2
	11201210ORSHT3
	11201210ORSHT4
	11201210ORSHT5

	210-Outrage-Fishbox-Pumpout-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Fishing-and-Cockpit-Table-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08404210ORSHT1
	08404210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Fishwell-Cover-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09401210ORSHT1
	09401210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Fresh-Water-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	06701210ORSHT1
	06701210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Fuel-System-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	10501210ORSHT1
	10501210ORSHT2
	10501210ORSHT3
	10501210ORSHT4

	210-Outrage-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09301210ORSHT1
	09301210ORSHT2
	09301210ORSHT3

	210-Outrage-Graphics-Locations-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Gunwale-Board-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Harness-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07801210ORSHT1
	07801210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Hull-Outfit-Assembly-Equipment-Locations-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	06151210ORSHT1
	06151210ORSHT2
	06151210ORSHT3
	06151210ORSHT4
	06151210ORSHT5
	06151210ORSHT6

	210-Outrage-Label-Locations-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Leaning-Post-with-Storage-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09421210ORSHT1
	09421210ORSHT2
	09421210ORSHT3
	09421210ORSHT4

	210-Outrage-Leaning-post-Livewell-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09419210ORSHT1
	09419210ORSHT2
	09419210ORSHT3
	09419210ORSHT4

	210-Outrage-Livewell-Pishing-Package-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	06103210ORSHT1
	06103210ORSHT2
	06103210ORSHT3

	210-Outrage-Satellite-Radio-Diagram-and-Parts-list-2008.pdf
	08601210ORSHT1
	08601210ORSHT2

	210-Outrage-Steering-Throttle-and-Trim-Tab-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	10401210ORSHT1
	10401210ORSHT2
	10401210ORSHT3
	10401210ORSHT4
	10401210ORSHT5

	210-Outrage-Sterndeck-Sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	09404210ORSHT1
	09404210ORSHT2
	09404210ORSHT3
	09404210ORSHT4
	09404210ORSHT5
	09404210ORSHT6

	210-Outrage-Swim-Platform-sub-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-T-Top-Assembly-and-Canvas-Installation-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	08401210ORSHT1
	08401210ORSHT2
	08401210ORSHT3
	08401210ORSHT4

	210-Outrage-T-Top-Harness-Construction-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Thru-Hulls-and-Cutouts-Assembly-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	06101210ORSHT1
	06101210ORSHT2
	06101210ORSHT3

	210-Outrage-Transducer-Locating-Diagrams-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Water-Drainage-Diagram-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	210-Outrage-Wire-Harness-Construction-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07205210ORSHT1
	07205210ORSHT2
	07205210ORSHT3
	07205210ORSHT4
	07205210ORSHT5
	07205210ORSHT6

	210-Outrage-Wiring-Diagram-and-Parts-List-2008.pdf
	07401210ORSHT1
	07401210ORSHT2


